bakertilly

Advisory | Assurance | Tax

QOffice 10-2, Level 10, 1T Plaza,
Garden Avenue / Ohio Street,

To, . P. Q. Box - 1314, Dar es Salaam
Central Statutory Auditors Tanzania
Bank of India T: +255 653 222 299, +255 768 222 299

info@bakertilly.co.tz
. www.bakerilly.co.tz
Dear Sir,

This letter is provided in connection with your audit of the consolidated financial statements of Bank of india
(hereinafter referred to as “the Bank or Parent”) for the year ended March 31, 2020 for the purpose of
expressing an opinion on whether the financial statements of the Bank give a true and fair view of its financial
position for the year 2019-20 in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in India. We
understand that this letter has been requested by you in terms of SA 800 issued by Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India on using the work of Another Auditor.

We confirm receipt of instructions from the Bank requesting us to perform the work on the financial
statements of Bank of India (Tanzania) Limited (hereinafter referred to as “the Component”) of the Bank for
the financial year 2019-20 so that the same are considered for consolidation.

In connection with the work that we will perform on the financial statements of the Component, we
understand that we need to draw your attention to those matters arising from our work on the financial
statements which we believe you need o be aware of in your audit of the consolidated financial statements
of the Bank.

We acknowledge that:

1. The financial statements of the Component will be included in the consolidated financial statements of the
Bank.

2. You intend to use our work for the audit of the consolidated financial statements of the Bank and our
report on the financial statements of the Component will be relied upon and referred to by you.

3. There were no limitations on the scope of our audit that limits our ability to provide you with any information
that you or the Bank has requested.

We confirm that :
The instructions issued by the Parent were clear and there were no ambiguities and we have complied with
such instructions.

While auditing the financial statements including various certificates and returns of the Component, we have
performed audit procedures that an auditor is required to perform in terms of local regulatory guidelines.

If you need any clarification or further information, we would be happy to provide the same on hearing from
you.

Thanking you,
Yougs faithfully,

Baker Tilly DGP & Co,
Certified Public Accountants,

Vishwanshu H. Trivedi (TACPA, 1151),
Engagement Partner

Place: Dar Es Salaam

Dated: _W DV] Qﬁbb,b
Partners:

Baker Tilly DGP & Co., trading as Baker Tilly is a member of the global network of Baker Tilly K. S Bhattbhatt (Tanzanian)
International Lid., the members of which are separate and independent legal entities. Kailas K. Bhattbhatt {Tanzanian)
Vishwanshu H. Trivedi {indian)
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REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION T: +256 653 222 299, +255 768 222 299

info@bakertilly.co.tz
www.bakertilly.co.tz

To,

The Board of Directors,

Bank of india (Tanzania) Limited
P. O. Box 7581, Dar es Salaam,
Tanzania.

We have reviewed the accompanying interim financial information of Bank of India (Tanzania)
Limited which comprises of the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020, Statement of Profit and Loss
for the year then ended and other explanatory notes. Management is responsible for the preparation
and fair presentation of this interim financial information in accordance with Form A and B of the
Third Schedute to the Indian Banking Regulation Act, 1949. Our responsibility is to express a
conclusion on this interim financial information based on our review.

Scope of Review

We conducted our review in accordance with the International Standard on Review Engagements
(ISRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity”. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with
International Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that
we could become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we
do not express an audit opinion.

Conclusion

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying interim financial information does not give a frue and fair view of the Balance Sheet
of the entity as at 31 March 2020, and of its financial performance for the year then ended in
accordance with Form A and B of the Third Schedule of the Indian Banking Regulation Act, 1949.

For Baker Tilly DGP & Co.
Certified Public Accountants,

Vishwanshu H. Trivedi -
Partner

Place : Dares Salaam

Dated : \W\oﬂ;\og

Baker Tilly DGP & Co., trading as Baker Tilly is a member of the global network of Baker Tilly K S, Bhattbhatt (Tanzanian)
International Ltd., the members of which are separate and independent legal entities. Kailas K. Bhattbhatt (Tanzanian}
Vishwanshu H. Trivedi {Indian)



BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

FORM "A’

BALANCE SHEET AS AT "31/03/2020

For Foreign Branches Only

{The Balance Sheet has been prepared in conformity with Form "A' of the Third Schedule to

the Banking Regulation Act, 1949)

AS ON AS ON
"31/03/2020 "31/03/2019
Sch {Current Period) {Previous Period)

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES No. {Local Currency) (Local Currency)
CAPTIAL 1 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00
RESERVES & SURPLUS 2 14,151,5630,235.90[¢  12,655,117,562.82
DEPOSITS 3 114,245 493 347 30 114,511,855,669.71
BORROWINGS 4 0.00 0.00
OTHER LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 5 5871,641,584.20 f  2,692,464,032.00

TOTAL : 1565,768,665,167.40] 151,359,437,264.53
ASSETS
CASH AND BALANCES WITH CENTRAL BANK 6 13,817,389,978.79%  18,543,365,993.23
BALANCES WITH BANKS AND MONEY AT 7 9,725,787,754.44§ 12,051,251,629.00
INVESTMENTS 8 51,180,505,806.33p~ 44,927,749 290.65
ADVANCES 9 75,258,154,544.06¢", 71,988.104,186.60
FIXED ASSETS 10 709,962,287.31K 823,947,276.79
OTHER ASSETS 11 5,076,864,796,48/¢  3,025,018,888.26

TOTAL 155,768,665,167.40] 151,359,437,264.53
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES 12 5,454 616,968.25¢ 7,104 176,516.26

BILLS FOR COLLECTION

2,327.324,870.30

1.451,600.663.52

We cerfity that +

0.00

2.00

(1) The balance+sheet and schedules/annexures thereto have been prepared in accordance
with Accounting Policy mentioned in Schedule 17 of Bank's last year's balance sheet

and amendments thereto.

(i) Income/expenditure is recognised as per the procedure devised by the Bank in

accordance with the prescribed norms,

and

(iii ) Physical verification of Bank's fixed asset has been carried out.

JWX‘ -

e
General Manager

Date : 04/05/2020
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SCHEDULE 1 + CAPITAL

AS ON

"31/03/2020
{Current Period)

{Local Currency)

AS ON

"31/03/2019
(Previous Period)

(Local Currency)

AUTHORISED

XXXIOOO000(

JOOCOBXKKX

21,500,000 Number of Equity Shares of (curr) TZS1000
each

21,500,000,000.00

21,500,000,000.00

ISSUED AND SUBSCRIBED

21,500,000 Number of Equity Shares of (curr) TZ51000
each

21,500,000,000.00

21,500,000.000.00

M.

PAID UP CAPITAL

21,500,000 Number of Equity Shares of (curr) TZ51000
gach

21,500,000,000.00

21,500,000,000.00

Add: Amount of shares forfeited

TOTAL

21,500,000,000.00

21 500 Q00000

\
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SCHEDLULE 2 + RESERVES & SURPLUS

AS ON
"31/03/2020
(Current Pariod)

(Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

{Previcus Pearod)

{l.ocal Currency)

STATUTORY RESERVE

Opening Balance

2647,121,744.79

3,792,586,789.00

Additions during the year

2,888,119,718.80

‘| Deletion during the year

1,859,861,321.72

1,145,475 044.21

TOTAL |

J 75280, 149,87

2,847 121,744,780

CAPITAL RESERVE

A) REVALUATION RESERVE

Opening Balance

Additions during the vear

Less: Depreciation /adjustments on a/c of revaluation

TOTAL (A

B) CTHERS

i) Profit on sale of Investments+ Held to Maturity

Opening Batance

Additions during the year

Deductions during the ygar

SUB TOTAL (i)

i) Foreign Currency Translation Reserve

Opening Balance

Additions during the year

Deductions during the year

SUB TOTAL (ii)

General Provision

Opening Balance

672,221 886.01

1,703,172 564 57

Additions during the year

48,374,323.23

Deductions during the year

721,596,208.24

1,030,950,678.56

SUB TOTAL

B72,221.886.01

TOTAL (B)

872 221, 886.01

TOTAL (1) (A+B)

572 231 886.07 |

SHARE PREMIUM

Opening Balance

Additions during the year

Deductions during the year

TOTAL lli - -

V. [REVENUE & OTHER RESERVES

General Reserve

Opening Balance

Additions during the year

Ceductions during the vear

SUB TOTAL {i)

i} Other { specify) Reserve {Retained Earning)

Opening Balance 7.408,071,811.30 7,303,704 560.72

Additions during the vear 3,891.827.781.74 -

Profit for Previous quarter (Trf to SR)-March 580,535,046.47 1,008,822 610.85

Deduction during the year 2,888,218,871.80 A74,554.513.27

Dividend paid £87,000,000.00 430,000.000.00 |

SUB TOTAL (ii) 6,715,216, TBT.71 [ 7407972 658,30
Vv TOTAL IV BI85 218 TRT.71 740797265830

Balance in Profit and Loss Account

1LEEL R, 39882

19T 801 27372

TOTAL (I TC V}

14,159,530,335.30

12,655,117 56282 | -

Date : 04/05/2020

" [
General Manager

At .@ﬁfﬂu&é@

Ghaytered Accountant
>
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SESRYIRNET _ SCHEDULE 3+DEPOSITS i
AS ON AS ON
"31/03/2020 "31/03/2019

(Current Period)

(Local Currency)

{Previous Period)
{Local Currency)

Demand Deposits

HOCOOK

JOUOCOXKXKKK

a) Current Deposits

6,447,669,030.73

7,235,137,388.58

b) Call Deposits

¢} Sundry Deposits (Total as per CA 16)

1,700,264,800.63

1,648,226 153.14

d} Overdue Term Deposits (Made less from fixed
deposits item 1)

XHOOOOCKXK

20008400404 4

TOTAL|

8,147, 933,831.36

B,884,363,541,72

I

Savings Bank Deposits

£,127,639,284.86

9,793,933,886.34

Term Deposits

JOCCOCOCOOX

p.0.0.0.0009.0.04

a) Fixed Deposits

96,969,920,231.08

96,833,568,241.65

b) Short Deposits

¢) Certificate of Deposits

d) Deposits with Notice

e)

f)

)

SUB+TOTAL

86,068,820,231.06

B5,833,558 241 65

Less : Overdue term deposits added in item | above

P00 0.0.4.0.9.06

HOOOOOCXXXK

Sub+Total of term Deposits (Total a to g)

96,969,020,231.08

95,833,558,241.85

TOTAL DEPOSITS (Total of | + I + 1)

114,245,483 347,30

114.511,8556.668.71

KACOCOCXXX

KAXCOOIKXHX

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

PSS 0.669.0.9,¢

OO

DEMAND DEPOSITS

8, 147,833,831.36

8,884 363,541.72

a) From Banks

b} From Others

8.147,933,831.36

8.884.363,541.72

SAVINGS BANK DEPOSITS

8,127,639.2584.86

9.783.633.886.34

a) From Banks

b} From Others

9,127,639,284.86

10,243,582,988.21

TERM DEPOSITS

95 959.920,231.08

85,833 558 241,85

a) From Banks

45,620,868,997.42

44.397,077,370.40

b) From Others

51,348,951,233.68

51,436.480,871.25

TOTAL DEPOSITS *

114,245,493 347 30

¢ 114,511,855663.71

a} From Banks

45,620,968,997.42

44,397,077,370.40

b) From Others

68,624,524 349.88

wo_mmh.hmﬂ_hol_.‘_m,

* THIS TOTAL SHOULD TALLY WITH TOTAL DEPOSITS + TOTAL I+ 11 + 1l

Date : 04/05/2020

e

General Manager

Ec_qmoﬁo_.




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

=

SCHEDULE 4 BORROWINGS

AS ON

"31/03/2020
(Current Period)

(Local Currency)

T ASON
"31/03/2019

{Previous Period)
{Local Currency)

Borrowings outside India (Give details below)

CCOOOOCX

YOOCOOOOGEXXK

TOTALI

0.00

0:00

Secured borrowings included in |l above in Local Currency

DETAILS OF BORROWINGS OUTSIDE INDIA :+

Note : Inter Branch transactions should not be included in this schedule.
These transactions should be included under "Inter+office adjustments” in
Schedule + 5 Item 1l (b).

Date : 04/05/2020

General Manager




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA} LTD

SCHEDULE & + OTHER LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS

AS ON .

"31/03/2020
{Current Period)

(Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

{Previous Pericd)
{Local Currency)

Bills Payable

p 90094400 .0

}.9.0.0..0.6.9.9 4 4

a) Drafts Payable

b) Payslips Issued

27,868,223.05

43,043,722 .95

TOTAL | 27,868,223 105 43 043 722.95
[I. _|Inter Office Adjustments OO XOOKEXHXKX
a) Head Office Account
b) Other Branches, if any
TOTAL 11 - -
. |interest Accrued - -
V. XHXHHKHXERHX XXHXXHXXKK

Others including Provisions

a) Sundry Credits

3,583.073,103.32

1,334,255,975.10

b) Provision for Taxes

¢) Reserve for Investment

d) Reserve for Standard Assets

9,882 327.99

e} Reserve for Other Assets

8,428,211.11

f} Reserve for Loan Losses (NPA)

2,232,389,712.78

1,315,164,327.81

g) Unremitted Prefit (HO FUNDS)

h) Legal Earned Reserve (HO FUNDS)

D H. O. Subvention Fund (HO FUNDS)

j) HO fund General Resv for Cayman Island (HO
FUNDS)

k) General Reserve Unallocated (HO FUNDS)

|} Retained HOAE {HO FUNDS)

m) Assigned Capital at Foreign Branches (HO FUNDS)

n) Remittance from HO ( only for London br.)

0) Reserve for banking risk(only for Paris br.)

p) Provision for Country Risk + HO funds for country
risk{only for Paris br.)

g) Rebate on Bills Discounted

r) Liability for SWAP FC

8) CAPITAL RESERVE (onLY FOR NAIROSBI BR.)

t) Medium Term Loans Il { only for London Br.)

u) Amortisation of Premium

viGeneral Reserve Unallocated(not HO funds)

w) Capital ( Tier I) ( For Jersey Br only)

x) Deffered Tax Liability

y) Other Liabilities

z) Treasury trading account

595

6.14

z1)

TOTAL 1V

5,B43,773,381,15

2,843 420,302.05

TOTALOF I+l + Il + 1V

5,871,641.584.20

Date : 04/06/2020

) g O @i
General _s_m.._mmm_. Managing-Dir

2,692,464.032.00




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SCHEDULE 6 + CASH AND BALANCES WITH CENTRAL BANK

2 e b e S S

MONETARY AUTHORITY OF COUNTRY

AS ON

"31/03/2020
{Currant Pericd)

(Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

(Previous Period)
(Local Currency)

Cash in Hand {Including Foreign Currency Notes

1,513,048,740.00

1,5611,780,005.82

XXXXXHOKXX XXXOCHKHAXXK
I, |Balances with Central Bank Monetary Authority of the XXXKHOCKXXK XOOOGOUXKXXK
Country
HAXXHXNNKKA XXX

a) In Current Accounts

8,756,168,879.73

15,028,789,345.64

b} In QOther Accounts

3,548,172,359.06

2,002,796,641.77

Total (a) & (k)

12,304,341,238.79

17,031,585,987 .41

Total | & 11

13,817,389,978.78

18,543,365,993.23

_ SCHEDULE 7 + BALANCES WITH BANKS & MONEY AT CALL & SHORT NOTICE

AS ON

"31/03/2020
(Current Period)

{Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

(Previous Period)
(Local Currency)

Qutside India

FOOKKXAXXX

JOCKKXXXXXK

a) In Current Accounts

2,397,787,754.44

3,288,701,629.00

b) In Other Deposit Accounts

c) Money at Call & Short Notice

7,328,000,000.00

8,752,550,000.00

TOTAL itema, band ¢

9,725,787,754.44

12,051,251.629.00

SCHEDULE 8 +INVESTMENTS

AS ON
"31/03/2020
{Current Period)

{Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

{Previous Period)
(Local Currency)

Il.__ |Investments outside India in XXHOXXAXX XIOCOXXXXX
i) Government Securities {including Local Authorities) 51,180,505,806.33 44,927 749,290.685
SOOXXXHXXAX SOXXRCOOXX
i) Subsidiaries and/or Joint Venfures abroad
iii) Other Investments ( to he specified)
TOTAL 11 51,180,605,806.33 44 937.749,290.65

Date : 04/05/2020

ol

General Manager




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD -

‘SCHEDULE 9 + ADVANCES
AS ON AS ON
"31/03/2020 "31/03/2019
{Current Period) {Previous Period)
{Local Currency) (Local Currency)
L Bills Purchased and Discounted HXAXXXXXKAX XXXXXXXKXX
Cheque Purchased/Bills Purchased/ Negotiated
MOCEXXXHKNKX XXOEXXXKKX
Past due Bills Purchased
Bills Discounted + (including Medium Term)
Past due Bills discounted
Bills receivable under L/Cs
Unpaid Bills receivable under L/Cs
Foreign Bills Purchased/Negotiated - =
Past due Foreign Bills Purchased
Total I - .
[l. |Overdrafts & Loans repayable on demand XXXXICO XXKKHXHKKEX

Qverdrafts

28,277,315,331.19

21,520,352 405.29

Demand Loan

6,810,335,354.72

7,164,371,227.51

Suspense Accounts (Debits of Advance Nature)

765,857,550.00

55,417,550.00

Import Trust Receipts

Export Credit + Advances (FBD)

Total Il 35,163,508,235.91 28,730,/141.182.80
Il. {Term Loans 40,094 .646,308.14 43.257,063,003.80
Total + Advances P+ 0+ 1l 75,258,154,544.05 71,988,104,186.60

Note: All interest bearing loans and advances granted to staff should be shown in Schedule 9 under respective.
sub+items such as Loans (Demand), Overdrafts etc.

Note; All non+interest bearing loans and advances granted to staff should be shown in Schedule 11 under item

e

VI + Others k). \\ N
e st (o
o o ~HIEER!
Chartered Accountagpt

General Manager Managinhg Bifector

Date : 04/05/2020




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD

{ Revised September 2009 )

ANNENURE TO SCHEDLULE 9 + PERT A

(SPECIAL RETURN FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAPITAL ADEQUACY MEASURES) AS ON "31/03/12020
AMOUNT PROVISION AGGREGATE OF CASH NET
QUTSTANDING FOR UNREALISED | MARGIN/DEPOSITICREDIT BALANCES (IF NEGATIVE
ASON N.P.A INTEREST/ IN CURRENT OR OTHER ACCOUNTS PUT ZERO )
“31/03/2020 NOT EARMARKED FOR SPECIFIC
L’
PARTICULARS OF ADVANCES RISK WEIGHT % INGOME PURPOSES AND FREE FROM ANY
LIEN (1+2+3+4)
1 2 3 4 5

a)iClaims on Central Government. 0% 0.00
b)|Claims guaranteed by Govemnment of india. 0% 0.00
¢){Claims on State Government 0% 0.00
d)|Claims Guaranteed by State Government 0% 0.00
e){Claims on Public sector undertakings of Government 100% 0.00 0.00

of India 0.00
f|Claims on Public sector undertakings of State 100% 0.00 0.00

Government
@)|Bills Negotiated under L/Cs of our Branches  # 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
h}|Claims on Banks  All claims on banks including but 20% 0.00

not limited to Bills negotiated / Buyer's credit under LCs/

Letter of comforls of other banks, loans coliaterised

by deposits of other banks, loans guaranteed by other banks.)
)jOthers 100% 75,258,154,544.05 2,232,389,712.78| 368,604,639.53 72,657,160,191.74

Total 75,055 154, 6A4.08 2207360, 712 76] 960 604,650 53 o:00] — 72657160, 19174

1# Details to'be given in Annexure to Schedule 9 Part B
2 * Total should tally with CA19 (Tolal Assets Classification)
[ Allocation of Advances (iv) (b)+(c)+(d) ]

$ Should tally with Rem H, column 1 amount outstanding of Annexure to Schedule 9 ParlAA (NPA) under Basel | fra

Genergﬁf;l%;er Managin

+ Claims on foreign banks column 4 ledger outstariding)

Date : 04/05/2020

** Tolal should tally with total provision as per CA+19.

Ch er(d A

*** Total should tally with total of CA+19A

]
sountant Vi

r@l;zl%sel I Annexure 1 jﬂn 6+ Clafnis on domestic banks column 4 ledger outstanding plus Sr. No. 7




{ Revised September 2009 )

BANK OF INDIA'(TANZANIA) LTD

0.0

MNEKUHETG S'L‘.'I-IEﬂ-ULE 4 PART AR | For NPA A-r:r.uullts afly) -
(SPECIAL. RETURN FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAPITAL ADEQUACY MEASURES) AS ON "31/03/2020
PARTICULARS OF ADVANCES RISK WEIGHT % AMOUNT PROVISION LNREALISED AGGREGATE OF CASH NET
OUTSTANDING FOR INTEREST/ { MARGIN/DEPOSIT/CREDIT BALANCES {IF NEGATIVE
AS ON NPA INCOME IN CURRENT OR OTHER ACCOUNTS PUT ZERO )
“31/03/2020 NOT EARMARKED FOR SPECIFIC
FURPOSES AND FREE FROM ANY
LIEN (1-2-3.4)
1 2 3 4 5

a)|Claims on Central Government. 0.00 0.00
b)}Claims guaranteed by Government of india. 0.00 0.00
c)|Claims on State Government 0.00 0.00
d)|Claims Guaranteed by State Government 0.00 0.00
e)|Claims on Public sector undertakings of Government 1.00 0.00

of India
fjClaims on Public sector undertakings of State 1.00 0.00

Government
g}|Bills Negotiated under L/Cs of our Branches  # 1.00 0.00
h}|Claims on Banks { All claims on banks including but 0.20 0,00

not limited to Bills negotiated / Buyer's credit under LCs/

Letter of comforts of other banks, leans collaterised

by deposils of other banks, loans guaranteed by other banks.}
h|Others 1.00 G,124,614,899.06 2,232,389,712.78( 368,604,639.53 3,523,620,546.75

Total 6,124,614,899.06 2,232,389,712.78| 368,604,639.53 0.00 3,523,620,546.75

* Total should tally with CA12
[Assets Classification {b) + (¢ ) + (d)]

Date : 04/05/2020

m&l

General

anager

** Total should tally with total provision as per CA£19.
[Allocation of Advances (iv) (b)+(c y+({d)]

OV

Managing Di

*** Total should tally with total of CA+19A

AN

{c)+ )]




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

Annexure to Schedule 9 (Part—D)

(Special Return for the purpose of segment reporting)

Details of Assets & Income of Wholesale Advances as on "31/03/2020
S.No |Particulars Advances Interest Earned (Sch |Other Income
13 Part 1)
A iWholesale Banking 0.00 0.00
B {Total 75,258,154,544.05 5,844,375,236.01 614,012,267 26
C 1% of Wholesale to Total (A/B) 0.00 XXXXXXX XXXXXXX
D 1Yield on Total advances (Int. Earned/Total 34.33 XXXXXXX XXXXXXX
Advances)
E |Yield on wholesale advances (Int. Earned / #DIV/0I XXX XXXXNXX
Wholesale Advances)
The segments are defined as under :+
Retail Banking would include exposures which fulfil following two criteria :+
/‘_'—'-\‘
Wholesale Banking includes all advances which are not include@u\nder ‘Retail Bﬁmkingg \
< Q’WV‘
(2%1‘;9/
General Mal\ager Managing ctor
Date : 04/05/2020 .




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

Amount in Local Currency

SCHEDULE 10 + FIXED ASSETS AS ON “31/03/2020
Sheet No. 1
GROSS BLOCK ADDITIONS DURING THE Half Year ENDED 30.03.2020PEDUCTIONS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 30.03.20 GROSS BLOCK
BALANCE AS ON PURCHASES TRANSF|DUE TO SALES/ TRANSHDUE TO CLOSING BALANCE
BLOCK DESCRIPTION 1-Apr-19 FROM |MOC WRITE + OFF TO (MOC AS ON
BRANCH BRANC "31/03/2020
(3+4+5+46+7+8+9)

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 [£] 10
I PREMISES 0.00 0.00
1. FURNITURE & FIXTURES G.00 0.00
A Fumilure, Fixture and Equipments (item i to vii, xv, xvii, xviii 732,075,851.33 30,306,800.00 0.00 762,382,651.33

JOOOKK KUK HXRHXXK| 200X OOOKK HOCOCH XXX KOKKK
B Electric Fittings and Equipments (item xii, Xiv) 160,895,381.35 &877,047.00 0.00 161,472,428.35
C Airconditioning plant etc. and Business machine (item viii to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AKX JOUOOOK ] XXXXAX XAXXXX KOO PR X000 KXAXXX
D Motor Cars, Vans and Motor Cycles (item xii) 60,345.000.00 26,700,000.00 0.00 87,045,000.00
E Cycles {item xvi} 0.00 0.00
F Data Processing Machines inctuding Computers (item Xi) 535,911,006.65 5,227 400.00 0.00 541,138,406.65
TOTALOF 1| 1,489,227 239.33 62,811,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,552,038,486.33
GRAND TOTAL (1+11) 1,489,227 219.33 62,811,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,662 03848620
* THE FIGURES REPORTED IN THIS COLUMN MUST AGREE WITH THE CLOSING BALANCES OF 31ST MARCH 2019,
THE OPENING/CLOSING BALANCES OF GROSS BLOCK MUST AGREE WITH THE BALANCE IN YOUR GENERAL LEDGER A/C FURNITURE & FIXTURES/REGISTER OF FURNITURE & FIXUTRES.
NOTE :

Date : 04/05/2020

For detailed description of items of Furniture & Fixtures, please Refer {o Manual of Instructions, Volume No. 2, Chapter 26,
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SCHEDULE 10 + FIXEQ ASSETS ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION AS ON SIimirzoin Amaunt in Local Currency

DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION WRITTEN DOWN VALUE(W.D.V.)
ADDITIONS DURING THE Half Year ENDED 30.03.2020 DEDUCTIONS DURING THE YEAR ENDED
30.03.2020
ACCUMULATED * FROM PROFIT  RANSFEH DUE TO ON SALES! NSFERY DUE TO ACCUMULATED AS ON AS ON
& DEPRECIATION
CLOSING BALANCE
BLOCK DESCRIPTION DEPRECIATION LOSS ACCOUNT  [OM OTH| MOC WRITE + OFF OTHER| mMOC AS ON "31/03/2020 “31/03/20%9
AS ON 01-04-2019 BRANCHES BRANCHES "31/032020
Refer Note @ (11+12413+14-15-1617) (10-18)
1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
. PREMISES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1. FURNITURE & FIXTURES 0.00 0.00
A Furniture, Fixture and Equipments (liem i 1o vii, xv, xvii, xviii 333,941,403.10 67,041,602.50 400,983,005.60 361,399,645.73 145,438,851.40
XXX, HHHHXX KON OGO HOOXXK HHXXXX 2O0XXXX KHXXXK OO,
B Efectric Fittings and Equipments {item xiii, xiv} 24,444 190.54 13,211,353.09 000 37,655,543.62 123.816,884.72 243,847 708.67
] Asrcondifioning plant elc. and Business machine (item viii to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200X OGO PO | X000 KOO OONK | XHKAKK KOG KRXXHX | HAOAXHA
D Motor Cars, Vans and Mator Cycles (ilem xii) 13,683,594.33 6,803,941.60 .00 20,487,535.93 66,557,464.07 28,391,585.24
E Cycies {item xvi) 0.00 - 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
F Dala Processing Machines including Compuzers {item xi) 293,210,774.57 89,739,339.29 .00 382,950,113.86 158,188,282.79 176,406,413.25
TOTAL 1l 665,279,962.54 176,796,236.48 0.00 0,00 0,00} @.00 0.00 842,076,199.02 7089,962,287.31 594,085,558.56
TOTAL 1+l [BES.ITS BER 54 ITHTHE 236 48 0.00 0.00 0.00] 6.00 0.00 B42.006,169.02 TORBEZ BT | % 594,085 558.565
* THE FIGURES REPORTED IN THIS COLUMN MUST AGREE WITH THE CLOSING BALANCES OF 20TH MARGCH, 2017
Note : @ THE FIGURES REPORTED UNDER TCTAL i+t IN COLUMN 42 SHOULD TALLY WITH ITEM V. DEPRECIATION ON BANK'S PROPERTY IN SCHEDLILE 16 Of RM "B, / i
Date ; 04/05/2020 [
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

P 'SCHEDULE 11 + OTHER ASSETS

AS ON

"31/03/2020
{Current Pericd)

(Local Currency)

AS ON
"31/03/2019

(Previous Period)
{Local Currency)

Inter+Office Adjustment {(Branch Adjustment)

HXHXXXXKKKXK

JOCOCOCCXXXX

fl

Interest Accrued

1,721,448,620.17

1.361,5688,217.59

Tax paid in advance/tax deducted at source

[V, |Stationery,Stamps and Stamped Documents
V. [Non+Banking assets acquired in satisfaction of claim’
XXX XOO000000K
VI, [Others XRAXH KK, XHCOOOCO0N
a) Suspense Accounts (Debits) of Other Assets Nature 2,840,402 29378 1407422 981,69
XXXXXXXHKANK XXXXXKXXXXK
h) Accumulated Loss carried forward a/c
¢} Swap Alc.
d) Clearing Adjustments -
&) Currency Position
(33,897,917.48) (42,949,118.23)

f} Trade Afc. (Forex)
9)

Non+Interest bearing Loans/ Advances to Staff

h) capital work in process

iy Deferred Tax Assets **

448,811,800.01

298,956,807.01

i) Security Deposit

k) Interest

1) Defered Tax

m) GST Refundable

Interest Accured on Term Deposits

a
ovzwmom__msmocmﬁoﬁm_
p) Revaluation Diff

)
ot

Date : 04/05/2020

Total VI 3,355.416/176.3 1,663, 43067067
Total lto VI 5,076,864 795 484 3025018 888.26
5,070,637,807.86 6,226,888.62
* Details of Placements (including vostro Rupee balances) with Treasury Branch, Other
Indian Branches and Foreign Branches included in above must be given seperately
with the name of the Branch and amount. Total should agree with ltem 1.
** Full details of Deferred Tax Assets / Liability including treatement in books should gﬂﬁwmﬁmﬂm_%
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SCHEDULE 12 + CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

AS ON
"31/03/2020

{Current Period)

AS ON

"31/03/2019
(Previous Period)

{Local Currency)

(Local Currency)

Claim against the Bank not acknowledged as debts
(Details as per attached sheet)

OCOMKXXXX XOOOO0OXX
H. |Liability for partly paid investments
[ll. |Liability on account of outstanding forward exchange
contracts
JOO0CKKXXXK XOOOCKXXXX
IV. {Guarantee given on behalf of constituents XOOOOOOBXX OO
a) In India _
b} Outside India 2,482 602,847.85 6,270,179,366.26
\YA Acceptances, endersements and other obligations YOO XK KXOKXIOOEK _
a) Bank's Liability for Credits opened for customers 2,558,842,221.50 833,997,150.00
XXX YOOOOXXXX
b) Bank's Liability for confirming credits
¢) Bank's Liability for acceptance A/c.customers
JOOXXKXXXXK XXXXXKRXXX
d) Liabilities for acceptances on behalf of Customers 413,171,898.90 -
XXOOOXXX XXXXKXKHKH
Total of item V 2,872,014,120.40 B33,897,150.00
VI. |Other items for which the Bank is contingently liable (Give details)

a) Interest Rate Swap

b) CAPITAL COMMITMENTS #

¢) Others

Total of itern Vil

Total of items itoVI

5454 616 868 25

7,104.176,516:26

# Commitments under underwriting contracts estimated amount of contracts remaining

to be executed on capital account and not provided for arrears of Cumulative Dividents,

Bills Rediscounted etc. to be included here.

Date : 04/05/2020
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

ANNEXURE TO SCHEDULE 12 + PART A

0.00

._.._mm.i.mmm_ March 2008 )

A) OFF BALANCE SHEET ITEMS (CONTINGENT LIABILITIES)

AMOUNT
CUTSTANDING
AS ON
"31/03/2020

(Lecal Currency)

CASH MARGIN/
DEPOSIT/
EAR+MARKED
DEPOSITS AVAILABLE
AS SECURITY
(Local Currency)

Claims against the bank not acknowledge as debts

Liability for partly paid Invesiments

Liabflity on account of outstanding forward exchange
centracts with original maturity of:*
a) 14 days or less

b) 15 days or more but less than 1 year

c) 1 year & over but less than 2 vears

d) 2 vears & over but less than 3 years

e) And $0 on

Total[a+b+ctd+e]

Guaraniees given on behalf of constituenis

a) Against counter guarantees of QUR BRANCHES

b) Against counter guarantee of OTHER BANKS of
which

i)Financial Guaraniees

if) Others

¢) Financial Guarantees

1,472 479.411.90

d) Others (Performance Guaraniee)

1,010,123, 425.95

1,311,687,000.00

Total [a+b+o+d]

2482 802 847 85

1,391, 58700000

Acceptances, Endorsement & other obligations

&) Bank's liability for credits opened for customers @

2,558,842,221.50

b) Bank's Liabitity for Confirming Credits

¢) Bank's Liability for Acceptances a/c Custemers @

413,171,898.90

d) Liability for Acceptances on behalf of customers @

Totallatb+et+d]

2/872.014120 40

i

Other Items for which bank is sontingenily liable

a)

Interest rate swap with original maturity of *

i) 14 days or Less

i} 15 davs or more but less than 1 year

iii) 1 vear & over but less then 2 years

iv) 2 years & over hut less then 3 years

v} and so on

Totalll+itii+tivey ]

Capital Commitments #

Cthers

Total[a+b+cl l.e Total Of V|

Toftal ltowvr™

5454 67696820

13311587, 000.60

NOTE: TOTALS CF EACH ITEM SHOULD TALLY W]

Date

* As per D+5 retumn

* Total | to Vi should tally with Contingent Liabilities as per Scheduls 12
@ Further break+up of these items should be furnished as per Format of " Additional Information for
Capital Adequacy Measure+|l" (enclosed)

# Arrears of cumulative dividends, Bills Rediscounied, Commitments under underwriting contracts estimated
amaunt of contracts remaining o be executed on capital account and not provided for etc. are to be included here.

: 04/05/2020

General Mandger
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{ Revised December 2008 )

___BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR CAPITAL ADEQUACY MEASURES + i
{ As part of annexure te Schedule 12, Part + A)

Further Break+up of Contingent Credit Exposure As on "31/03/2020
Sr. | Credit Contingent Iltems CCF for Risk Weight for Total Book Cash Margin/ Net Exposure
No. Client / Obligant Contingent Obligant Exposure Deposits/Provision (4-5}
1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5 &)
1 _|Letters of Credit { Documentary) (GGovt. 20.00 - 0.00
2 |Letters of Credit { Documentary) Banks 20.00 20.00 0.00
3 _|Letters of Credit { Documentary) ND+ Sl +NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
4 {Letiers of Credit { Documentary) Others 20.00 100.00 2,972014,120.40 - 2,972,014,120.40
5 |Letters of Credit { Clean) Govt. 100.00 - 0.00
6 |Letters of Credit { Clean) Banks 100.00 20.00
7 _|Letters of Credit { Clean) ND+ SI+NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
8 |lLetters of Credit { Clean) Qthers 100.00 100.00 0.00
A _|Total [ under column 4 should tally with itemn V(a) of Annexure to Schedule - - 2,972,014,120.40 0.00 2,972,014,120.40
1 _lGuarantees + Financial Govt. 100.00 - 0.00
2 JGuarantees + Financiai Banks 100.00 20.00 0.00
3 Guarantees + Financial ND+ S +NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
4 [(Guarantees + Financial Others KXXXXX XXXXXX KXXXXX XXXXXX KAXXKX
(i) Secured by mortgage on commercial real estate 150.00 100.00 0.00
{ii} On behalf of Stock Brokers & Market makers 125.00 150.00 0.00
{ iii ) Others 100.00 100.00 1,472,479,411.90 1,472,479,411.90
B _|Total [ under column 4 should tally with item IV{(c) of Annexure to Schedulé - - 1,472,479,411.90 0.00 1,472,479,411.90
1 [Guarantees + Others Govl. 50.00 - 0.00
2 |Guarantees + Others Banks 50.00 20.00 - 0.00
3 |Guarantees + Others ND+ S[ +NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
4 |Guarantees + Others Others HAHHAXX HKAXHXKX XOOXXX JOURKKX KAXXKX
(1) Secured by mortgage on commercial real estate 150.00 100.00 0.00
(i} On behalf of Stock Brokers & Market makers 125.00 150.00 0.00
{ iii ) Others 50.00 100.00 1,010,123,435.95 769,776,000.00 240,347 435.95
€ _|[Total [ under column 4 should tally with item IV{d) of Annexure to Scheduld - - 1,018,123,435.95 769,776,000.00 240,347,435.95
1 [Bank's Liability for Acceptances Afc Customers. Govwt. 100.00 - 0.00
2 {Bank's Liability for Acceptances A/c Customers. Banks 100.00 20.00 0.00
3 _{Bank's Liability for Acceptances A/c Customers. ND+ S1 +NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
4 |Bank's Liability for Acceptances A/c Customers., Others 100.00 100.00 - 0.00
D |Total [ under column 4 should tally with item V{c) of Annexure to Schedule - - - 0.00 (.00
1 |Liabilities for Acceptances on behalf of Customers Gowt. 100.00 - ) 0.00
2 |Liabilities for Acceptances on behalf of Customers Banks 100.00 20.00 0.00
3 _[Liabilities for Acceptances on behalf of Customers ND+ Sl +NBFCs 125.00 100.00 0.00
4 |Liabilities for Acceptances on behalf of Customers Cthers 100.00 100.00 0.00
E_|Total [ under column 4 should tally with item V{d) of Annexure to Schedule 12 (Part A} ] 0.00

Date : 04/05/2020




EANK'OF INDIA [TANZANIA) LTD

FORM "B’
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE 4TH QUARTER "31/03/2020
From 01/04/19
To 31/03/2020

(The Profit & Less Account has been prepared in conformity with Form "B' of the third

schedule to the Banking Regulation Act, 1949)

4TH QUARTER
01/04/19 {1/04/18
to to
31/03/2020 "31/03/12018
SCHEDULE NO. (Local Currency) (Local Currency)
. _INCOME
INTEREST EARNED 13 12,320,941,131.99 12,801,020,155.83
OTHER INCOME 14 915,738,108.46 994,8392,311.67
LOSS TRANSFERRED 0.00 0,00
TOTAL : 13,236,679,240.45 13,795,859,467.50
. _EXPENDITURE
INTEREST EXPENDED 15 5.014,519,974.90 5,295 626,047 .48
OPERATING EXPENSES 16 5,425,690,014.90 5,813,781,692.91
PRCVISIONS AND CONT!INGENCIES (As 035,535,924.33 758,650,453.41
per ANNEXURE | enclosed)
PROFIT TRANSFERRED 1,860,933,326.32 1,927.801,273.72
TOTAL 13,236,679.240.45 13,795,85%,467.50
Difference 0.00 0.00

Date : 04/05/2020

Chartered >ooocam_,m_w
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EANK OF INDIA [TANZENIS) LTD

SCHEDULE 13 - INTEREST EARNED

4TH QUARTER

From D1/04/19 01/04/18
To 31/03/2020 "31/03/2019
{Local Currency) {Local Currency)
I, Interest/Discount on advances/bills SO0 OO0

Miscellaneous - Iniand

Miscellaneous - Foreign

Miscelianeous Foreign Imperts(including Trust Receipts)

Miscellaneous Foreign Exporis

Fixed Loans
Overdrafis 2,323,412,522,38 1,892,397,268.60
Term Loans 3,520,562,713.63 3,654,727 ,910.37

Export Packing Credits

Bills Discounted

YOOOOOKAK

KRXHXKXX

Total I

5,.844,375,238.01

10K

5647 17887

Income on Investments Discount/Interest

6,272,817,952.72

6,328,725,169.54

Interest on balance with Central Bank Monatary Authority of

KXXEXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXKKAXXAXXXXXXX

Interest on balance with Central Bank Monetary Authority of
Country

2.Interest on Call Loans to Bank 203,747,943.26 825,169,807.32
3.lInterest on Deposits with other Banks
4._|Inter Bank Fund/Interest Rate Swap
Total Il 205 TAT M0 26 B8 ES BOT A2
V. [Others

Cthars Interest/Discount NOT included in |

Interest received from our own branches -

XXXXXXXXXKXXXXX

AXXKXXAXXKXXXXXX

{a) Other own Foreign branches

(b)) Own Indian Branches, if any

Total IV

Q.00

.00

Total {(1+I11+1ll+IV)

12 320,845 131 99

12897, 020,155,683

Date : 04/05/2020
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BANK OF INDIA [TANZANIA) LTD

SCHEDULE 14 - OTHER INCOME

4TH QUARTER

From 01/0419 (ot
To 3/31/2020 "31/0
{Local Currency) (Local (

Commission, Exchange and Brokerage

Credits

Deb

Credits

Commission - Foreign

1564,328,509.43

226,405,633.30

Commission - on Guaraniees

183,299,918.55

98,013,022.86

Exchange - Foreign

.00

Brokerage

Proposal Processing Charges

276,383,839,28

313,134,818.47

Rent - Safe Deposits Lockers

Toial |

B14,012,257 28

637,654,374.63

(Net balance to be extended to) Total |

818,012 267.26

Prgfit on Sale of Investments

Less : Loss on sale of Investments

Pofit on revaluation of Investments

Less : Loss on revaluation of Investments

KRAXHAXAHARKKKIKHAA KK KKK KXXK0
V. |Profit on sale of Land, Buildings, and OCther
FORAKAHRICKAIAARAEARAK KKK - XAXAK
Less : Loss on sale of Land, Buildings, and Other
V. Profit on Exchange Transactions 209,324,584.30
Less | Loss on Exchange Transactions
IOHHHHH KR H KM KKK KKK KOO0
KIOOOOHKIOHKAK KKK, DK
VI |Income earned by way of dividends etc. from
Subsidiaries/Companies and/or Joint Venture
abroadfin India
VI, |Miscellaneous Income HIHRFX XX KAK XK AXKKX KXXXXXXXN
Rent (from proparty owned by Bank)
Service Charges - C/D, S/B eic. 88,756,033.75
Recoveries in written off Accounts 1,087,300.00
Miscellaneous Receipts * 2,857 923.15
$0.6.0.6.0.0.9.0.9.0.9.4 p0.0.9.4.¢]
Total VI 22401 25880
Totai {[toVIl) 215,738,108 48]
*
Note: Details of major items such as safe custody charges, warrants / other handling charges, slae of old news pag

charges for issuing solvency certificates, issuing duplicate statements of accoutnt, signature verificath
cheques / cheque retum etc. should be given by way of footnote / allonge

Date : 04/05/2020

Managing Di]
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIAL CTD

SCHEDULE 15 - INTEREST EXPENDED

4TH QUARTER

From 01/04/19 01/04/18
To 373172020 "31/03/2019
(Local Currency) (Local Currency)
I, Interest on Deposifs KXHRHHOOCMKKHOCK OO X
Miscelianeous - Inland
Miscellzneous - Forsign -
Fixed Deposits 3,274,720,424.54 3,483,403,288.28

Certificate of Deposits

Short Deposits

Deposits with Notice/Call Daposits

1,708,510,256.36

1,715,188,269.18

FCNR Deposits

Savings Bank Deposits

31,289,284.00

97,024,490.00

Current Deposits

Others

Total |

5,014,519,974.90

5,205,626,047.46

Interest on Central Bank Monetary Authority of the country

KRKEKAHHICOCOCNKHKX

XXXIOCOCOCOCONX

Interest on Central Bank Monetary Authority of the country

.|Borrowings from Other Banks/Branches

Borrowings from Foreign Banks/Correspondenis

.|Rediscount charges paid to RBI/Other Banks

Total fl

0.00 Q.00

Others

Interest paid on Head Office/Branches balances

a) interest paid to Head Office on H.0. funds if any

b) Interest paid to Other own Foreign Branches

¢} Interest paid to own Indian Branches *

d) Interest rate swap

Rediscount charges paid to Other Institutions / MTN

Total HI

pd

Total (1+ Il +

Iy

5,014 519 974.90

5,205 626,047.46

Branch-wise details of interest paid (included in above) and interest cue but nat paid { |.e. included in Provision made)

Interest paid on Head Office/Branches balances

Treasury Branch

Other Indian Branches

FCNR - B

Overnight placements

Other placements

Tetal

.00 0.00

Interest due but NOT paid on

Treasury Branch

Qther Indian Branchss

FCNR -B

Overnight placements

Other placements

Total

0.00 0.00

Date : 04/05/2020
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BANK OF INDIA [ TANZANIATLTD

SCHEDULE 16 - OPERATING EXPENSES

From
To

4TH QL

ARTER

01/04/19
31/03/2020
{Local Currency)

01/04/18
"31/03/2019
{Local Currency)

Payments to and Provisions for Emplayees

Salarieg

1,294,678,620.87

1,453,683 806.00

Provident Fund 95,483,323.85 80,784,208.66
Medical Aid 10,778,223.48 15,926,381.00
0.00

Less : Credit Salaries

Staff Welfare Expenses (Educational)

24,745,600.00

18,317.650.00

Total |

1,425 685;6688.20

1568 722, 1458.66

Rent, Taxes and Lighting

Rent/Amodization of Right of Use

595,741,604.05

714,093,824.13

Taxes

1,112,278,823.86

1,547,488,627.59

Lighting

30,712,353.39

43,397,829.58

Expenditure on Properly Let

Less : Credit Rent

Total ~ I

1.838,730,781.30

&304 881, 28130

Printing and Stationery

21,987.467.59

392,588,204 .34

Advertisement and Publicity

44 627,050.00

54,113.,068.00

Depreciation on Bank's Property and Ameortiz

350,103,187.16

96,752,216.94

Directors' fees, allowances & expenses

99,085,267.00

52,605,204.00

Auditors' fees and expenses

45,200,664.00

46,397,181.60

Law Charges

Postages, Telegrams, Telephones ste. Credits Debits Credits Debits
Postage - Inland 0.00 23,200.00
Postage - Foreign 0.00 2,107,879.09 - 4,547 232.07
Telegrams & Telephone - Inland 14,503,581.00 14,496,796.24
Telegrams - Foreign 0.00 - - 0.00
Stamps - Inland/Fereign .
HXKHXAAKX XXX XX xxxxxxxxx_ XXX AKKK
Sub  Total 0.00 16,611,460.09 0.00] 19,067,228.31
(Net batance to be extended to) Total 1X 16,6171, 460.08 19 067 22831
Repairs and Maintenance 7.874,402.00 10,715,479.83
Insurance 3756,498,519.55 372,321,172.66
Cther Expenditure IO K K XXOCOCEOOOKHX
Business Developmeni Expenses 0.00 0.00
Travelling Expenses 48 626,144.12 57.619,682.00
News Papers 2,264 416,94 4,569,300.00
Miscellaneous Charges 1,189,335,006.94 1,163,318,5618.27
Entertainment Expenses
Tetal  Xii 1,240,225 668.00 1,266 507, 500,27
Tota! ([ to XIl) 5,425 600,014:60 5.813,781.682.81
\\.‘ A
Date : 04/05/2020 AWN\L, / %/ -
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BANK OF INGIA [TANZANGR) LT

ANNEXURE OF PROVISIONS & CONTINGENCIES AND APPROPRIATIONS

debited to Profit & Loss Account for the Pericd ended 31.03-2020
i.e. from 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

Annexure 1to FormB

Amount in full

(in Local Currency)

A} i) PROVISIONS & CONTINGENCIES

Provision for Bad / Doubtful debts (NPA)

935,535,924,32

Provision for Taxation

Provision for Standard Assets

Provision for Investment Depreciation

Bad debts writlen off {0 the dehit of P&L A/C

Amount utilised / retained to wipe off brought forward losses

~lao|alsiwf| =

Cther Provisions {Please specify) (Refer Nota No. 2)

a){Write Off of Expenses on Renovation of Branch Premises

0.00

b)|Write Off of Scftware Licence Fee

c)

Sub Total (i}

BA5.535924/33

(i) Less: Excess Provisions written back (Please give details)

Provision written back for Bad / Coubtful debts (NPA}

Frovislon written back for Taxation

Frovision writtan back for Standard Assets

Provision written back for investment Depreciation

nf | b -

Bad debts written off to the deblt of P&L A/C

o

Amount utiised / retained to wipe off brought forward losses

-1

Other Provisions (Please specify) (Refer Note No. 2)

Sub Total (i}

0.00

TOTAL "A":{i)-(ii}

©35,535,924.33

B) APPROPRIATIONS

General Reserve Unallocated

N

Legal Earned Reserve

[=]

Pravisions for Statutory Reserves, if any (Please give dstails)

Total "B"

0.00

TOTAL (A+B) *

935,535,924.33

=

The total should tally with the amount of *Provision & Cantingencies’ appearing in summary
page of Fomm "B’ for the period 01-04-2042 to 31-03-2013.

The amount of Fumiture & Fixtures written off should be reported under Schedule 14 - Jtem [V
Less : Loss on sale of Land, Building & Cther Assets.

Note 1 ;

Note 2:  Other Provisions include chly those
a) for diminution in the valus of any assets other than fixed assets,

by For mesting any claim or liability specifically recognised and earmarked; as such, these do

not include general/non-specific allocations as per local laws, if they are In the nature of reserve.

For example Pro n for Standard Assets is a requirement as per Bank's Policy, Any such
provision, if done as per local laws wiil come under pravisions as these are not in the nature
of reserve.

Note 3: . Any excess provision written back to credit of P & L Al/c should be reported in A(ii) above

- Excess provision written back - and not in Schedule 14,
Appropriations include transfer from Profit & Loss a/c te reserves guch as Legal eamed Reserys;
allocatey reserves / free Bmmz.@m..\

Neta 4:
General Reserve and any such items in the nature

Date : 04/05/20
General M mager

©
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STATEMEHT DF GE]'!IER#L LEDGER A ACCI}UNT*I- SUNHRY DEPGHI‘I’S AS GH 31l I}fi.zt}ED PAGE : 1

{Amount in Local Currency)

Refer NOTE 2
BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA)LTD MARGIN MONEY/ | APPLICATION/
CA 16 (PART | ) AS ON DEPOSITS HELD {LLOTMENT/CAL]{ CREDIT BALANCES
3110372020 AGAINST L/Cs/ MONEY ON NEW| OF LOANS, CASH DEPOSITS FOR OTHER ITEMS TOTAL
GUARANTEES, ISSUE/RIGHT CREDITS ETC. TOKEN, EXCESS
SECURITY DEPOS BSUE OF SHARE DORMANT & CASH RECEIVED,
SR Date of MARGIN FOR DEBENTURES UNCLAIMED CASH FOUND ON
NQO |Title of Account Entry ADVANCES/TDA [DIVIDENDS ETC ACCOUNTS PREMISES, ETC.
1 2 3 4 5 6
1|MISC ITEMS 0.00 62,649,314.87 62,649,314.87
21CREDIT BALANCES OF OD A/CS-TZS 23,812,037.55 23,812 037.55
3{CREDIT BALANCES OF OD A/CS-USD 76,549 616.20 76,549,616.20
4IMARGIN ON BG USD 0.00 0.00
5/INTT PAYABLE -TDA 1,537,253,832.01 1,537,253,832.01
5 0.00
7 0.00
8 0.00
9 0.00
10 0.00
11 0.00
12 0.00
13 0.00
TOTAL 1,537,253,832.01 0.00 100,361,653.75 0.00 62,649,314.87| 1,700,264.400.63

Date : 04/05/2020

Note : 1

Note : 2

o —

General M'Bnager

Total of items 1 to 5 to be shown under sub+head "Sundry Deposits” under demand Deposits item No. 1 (C) of Schedule 3
on liabilities side of farm A.

Staff Security deposit margins, deposit etc. where the repayment is notfreeshouid be shown under items 8 "Qther ltems”
in CA+16 (Part II}Sundry Cred:ts

Managing DJ!!EE’L,.__N _ Chartered Accoun

uy Do
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CA §6 ( PART [1) AS “31/03/2020

L A T e

e e T A

BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD = PAGE : 2
{Amount in Local Currenc
{NCOME RECD. RECEIPTS ON
IK ADVANCES GOVERNMENT
PRGVISIONS SLICH AS AMOUNT BUSINESS
FOR INTEREST DISCOUNT GUARANTEE, RECEVED ACCOUNT, TOTAL OF
ONTERM ON MEDIUM COMMISSION, PROVISION FOR FROM DICGE & COLLECTION COLB&7
SR Date of DEPOSITS ETC | TERM (SIDBI RENT ON SAFE EXPENSES ECGC ETC. IN UNREALISED UNREALISED OF DIRECT/
NC | Title of Account Entry FOR VARIOUS IDBI BILLE) DEPOSIT VAULT ACCRUED BUT SETTLEMENT INTEREST OTHER INDIRECT TAXES OTHER TOTAL TOFAL
PERIODS LOCKERS, ETC. NOT PAID OF DEBTS INCOME INCOME CDS(ITP} ETC. ITEMS 2T09) {110 9)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 E] 8 10.00 H
Prov for various expenses 52,097,795.10 ¢.00 52,007,795.10 52,097,795.1Q 0.00
| 2}Amoraksation of comm on BG 0.00 - 0.00
| Slinterest an Saving 8ank Account 34,771.38 3477138 34,771.38 0.00
43Adv Init on Treasury Bonds 0.0 - 0.00
SiAcer interest Borrowing Bank 606,888,815.50 506,888.815,50 606.888.815.50 0.00
61Withhelding 1ax payable + Tzs 45,116,320.59 45,116,320.59 45 1146,320.59 0.00
7 |Withholding fax payable + USD 5,310,348.70 5,310,349.70 5,3%0,349.70 0.00
8|Unrealised intt on adv accounts 368,604,639.53 368,604,639.53 368,604,639.53 368,604,539.53
9|Stamp Duty Payable 0.00 - .00
19 |Cheques sent for collection 61,067,891.10 51,067,891.10 51,067,891.10 .00
| 11]vat Payable 46,820,088.25 46,820,088.26 46,820,088.25 .00
12 [Misc Hemns 2.009,614,354.64 2,009,614 ,354.64 2,009,6514,354.64 .00
13|Consolidation Transaciion {Reuting A/C) 32,453 132,453.60 132,453.60 .00
| 14|Sundry credit- PAYE A/C -Payabfe 269,724, 269,724.93 269,724.93 £.00
| 15|Sundry credil- NSSF AC - Payahie 20,115,899 20,115,899.00 20,115,899.00 9.00
18 |Dividend Payable 387,000,000.00 387,000,000.00. 387,000,0 by .00
TOTAL 0,00 0.09 0.00 439,097,795.10 0.00 368,604,630.53| & .00 97,246,758.54 2,688,123,910.15 3,593,073,103,32 TARLNTI T 368,604 ,639.53
NOTE +' 1. ftem 1 to be shown in Schedule § of Form “A” under item {If “Interest Accrued”.

Date : 0410572020

General Manager

o
rd /

2_Total of #em 2 {o 9 to be shown In Schedule 5 of Form “A" under item (IV a) Sundry Credits
3. Total of tem € and 7 {o tally with total shown in Femrm CA+19 A,

BREAK+UP OF UNREALISED INTEREST INCOME /
Ul

NREALISED OTHER INCOME

_~" DETAILS

UNREALISED
COTHER
INCOME

368,604,639.53

0.00

TOTAL

ADVANCES TO other than siaff
" |h) ADVANCES TO STAFF

368,604,638 53




STATEMENT 6 GENERAL LEDGER ADCOUNT ¢ SUSPENSE RCCOUNTS (DER

|

Al PAGE: 3
{Amount in Local Currency)
BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD AMOUNTS
PREPAID EXPENSES FRAUDS,
PAYMENTS MAD: REIMBURSED TO . ADVA] EN
CA16{PARTI1}ASON ADVANCE | e cpecr oF FURN?:LTRE AND EXPLNDITURE F‘AR?"JESI FORGERIES To gT?AEFf: ?«I‘s’
“31/03/2620 anvances NATURE | PAYMENTSAND |, c o RESTAIR SUBSEQUENTLY CUSTOMERSIN | FMBEZZLENENT o e anDNoT]  OTHER ITEMS TOTAL (2708) | rory  (1708)
AMOUNT CHARGEABLE TO AND OTHER TYPE REFER NOTE 1
RECOVERABLE CONCITIONERS PENDING BRANCHES OR HO PAL WHOSE ACCOUNTS OF LOSSES GIVE AS BANKER SUCH AS
FINAL SETTLEMENTS FRAUDS WERE FESTIVAL ADVANCE
SR Dale of ACCOUNT LETECTED DETAILS
NO [Title of Account Enftry
1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8 9 10
1{Receivable NSSF Payment of IBOS 0.00) 87,563,152.57 0.00 87,563,152.57 87,563,152.57
2|Law Charges 75,857,550.00 .00 75,857,550.00
3[Prepaid Expenses 206,389,148.41 206,359,148.41 206,359.148.41
4 |Prepaid Insurance 140,125,716.99 140,125,716.99 140,125,716.99
5|Suspence alc (DR) balances 20,171,535.02 20,171,539.02 20,171,539.02
6|Salary Advance (House rent) 41,999,448.94 11,999,448.94 11,999,448.94
7 [Compuler Software Expenses 259,678 040.57 259,678,040.57 259,678,040.57
B{Misc ttems 2,211,216,354.78[ &  2.211,216,354.78 2,21%,216,354.78
9| Payment for Fumniture and Fixture .00 ‘ 0.6 G.00
10fWrite Off of Other Losses 0.00 0.00
11 |Expenses of 5.F/ Decreed Accls 0.00 .00 0.00
12|Deffered Tax .00 0.00 0.00
13[VAT Input Account (Debt - 3,288,892.50 3,288,692.50 3,286,892.50
TOTAL 75,857,550.00[¢ 87,563,152.57f < 0.00 606,162,905.97 0.00 0.00 11,999,448.94 2,234,676,786.30 2,840,402,293.78 a,ﬂi&ﬂ&,‘nl‘l_i‘_'l]
AMOUNT OF PROVISION REQUIRED - 0.00 0.00
{Refer Note 2)
Note 1 :+ Balance of items 2 10 8 lo be shawn ir Form A on Assets side under Item V1 "Others" of Schedule 11 "Gther Assets" as
as a separate sub+ilem stylad "Suspense Accounts {Dehits) of Cther Asseis Nature".
Note 2 :+ Total of Amount of Provision required as reported in Column Ne. 9 should be showr in CA+19 thuﬁmkém B} o
2 - 0.00

Date : 04/05/2020

General Manager

P




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) L.TD

CA-19
SHMMARY FARTIDULARE OF JDVANCES & A5SETR CLAESIRCATION A% on AR {Local Currency}
ALLOCATION OF ADVANCES! DUE FROM OTHERS
DUE FROM BANKS | BILLS PURCHASED! < YNDICATED LOAN% OTHERS SUB-TOTAL STAFF GRAND TOTAL
ASSET CLASSIFICATION DISCOUNTED
1 2 3 1 4 [ 5 6 7 8
I [ALCOCATION OF ADVANCES -
i} SECURED 8Y TANGIBLE ASSETS 71,670,691,830.98 71,670,621,830.98 96 ,616,900.34 71,767,308,731.32
i) COVERED BY GUARANTEES [(aj+(bi+{c}] ¢.00 0.00 0.00 1,008,532,053.65 4,008,532,056.65 0.00 1,008,532,038.65
a) BANKS 1,.008,5632,058.65 1,008,532,058.65 0,00 1,008,532,058.65
b) GOVERNMENT .00 0.00 0,00 0.00
<) DICGC f ECGT / CGFSI 0.00 0.00 0.00
i) UNSECURED 166,826,935.22 166,826,935.22 73,214,662.75 240,041,597.97
i) PROVISION REQUIRED | (a}+(bJ+(c y{d) ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,242 .272,040.77 2,242 272 04077, 2,242,272,040.77
d) STANDARD ASSETS (al+a2) 0.00 6.00 0.00 9,882,327.99 9,882,327.99) 0.0 9,882,327.99
a1 On Standard Assets(other then a2) under asset code 11 9,384,005.10 9,384,005.19 .06 9,384,005.10
A2 On Standard Assets idenified for 30 days datault wnder asset code 12 498,322.88 498,322.88 0.06 498,322.88
1) SUB-STANDARD ASSETS (AC 20) (b1 + ba) 0.00 0.60 0.00 5,889,524 62 6,889,524.92 0.00 6,889,524,92
(b1]On Secured Advances _(AC 2%} 6,880,524,52 6,889,524.92 0.00 6,889,5624.92
(b2}On Unsecured Advances  ( AC 22) Q.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) DOUBTFUL ASSETS { ci+c2+c3 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,334,950.85 55,334,850,85 0.00 56,334,950 ?_l
c1 on dobtf assels Uplo 1 year_{ AC 31) 56,334,950.85 56,334,850.85 0.00 56,334,950.85
c2 ondoubtful assels > 1 yr upte 3 years {AC 32) 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
3 On Doubtful Assats sbove 3 years ( AC 33) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
df LOSS ASSETS (AC40) 2,169,165,237.01 2,169,165,237.01 0.00, 2,169,165,237.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,232,389,712.78 2.232,389,712.78 0,00 2,232,389,712.78
TOTALL * (i +11+11 + iv} 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,088,322,865,62 75,088,322,865.62 169,831,563.09 75,258,154,428.71 u/
Il. ASSET GLASSIFICATION
a) STANDARD ASSETS (al+a2} [ 0.00 0,00 0,00 £8,963,708,081.90 €8,963,708.051.90 169,831,563.09 69,133,53%,644.99
a1_Slandard assefs (ether than a2) under assef code 11 58,580,052,483.70 59,980,052,483.70 169,831,563.09 60,758,884,046.79
a2 Standad assats idantified for 30 days default under assal coda 12 B.574,666,588.20 B,974,655,598.20 0.00 8,974,655,598.20
b)_SUB-STANDARD ASSETS (b1+02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,529,916.85 137,529,916.85 137,529,816.85
(b1 Secured Advance 137,628,976.85 137,528,916.85 0.00 137,529,916.85
{2 Unsecured Advance 0.00 0.00] .00 0.00
¢) DOUBTFUL ASSETS { c1+c2+c3 ) 0.00 0.00 0,00 225,139,843.16 225.139.843.15 .00 225,139,843.16
c1_Doubiful Assets upto 1 year {AC31) 225,135,843.16 225,139,843.16 6.00, 225,139,843.16
cZ Doublfid Assets above 1 year upio Syears (AC 52} 0.00 0.04) 6.00 0.00
3_On Doubtful Assets bova 3 years (AC 33) 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
| |d) LOSS ASSETS (AC 40) 5,761,945,139.05 5,761,945,138 05| 0.00 5,761,845,139.05|
TOTAL Il * (atbreed) 0.00 0.00 0,00 75,088,322,980.96 75,088,322,980.96 168,831 563.08 75,268,154,544.05
0.00 0.60 0,00 -115.34 A1534] 0.00 -115.34
* GRAND TOTAL IN COLUMN 8 FOR TOTAL () AND TOTAL {Il) SHOULD AGREE WiTH TOTAL ADVANGES - SCHEDULE g,
ADPITIONAL INFORMATION item (A) ADDITIONAL WFORMATION item (B)
. " " . PROVISION
{A BREAK-UP OF TOTAL - ITEM (iv} - PART | “PROVISIONS" REQUIRED : {Lacal Currency) ) SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS QUTSTANDING | REQUIRED FOR
(1} BILLS PURCHASED & DISCOUNTED c.00 (\DEBITS) OF OTHER ASSET OTHER ASSETS
Tta) INDIAN G008 NATURE (AMOUNT AS PER
[(5) FOREIGN 0.0 ITEM W OTHERS, SUB FTEM {a}
{2) CASH CREDITS - GVERDRAFTS & LOANS REPAYABLE ON CEMAND 1,098,398,008 34 OF SCHE NO. 11 OF FORM A T30 A0T H01 0 0.00
(3) TERM LOANS 1,143,874,032 53 'T: ;'g?éa Dfs‘f?;‘-;":';'":‘“- 2
TOTAL (A) {1+2+3) should tally with Grand Total in Columa 8 Item (iv) 2,242,272,040.77

NOTE 1) Figures in Part | - ffem iv - b,¢ and d must represent only the amount considered Bad and Doubtful for which provision is fequired and should
tally with coiumn 14 of CA 19 - B {l.e. Statement of Problem Credits - CA 9 - B}

NOTE 2) Figure in Part 1f against respective Health Codes must represent the amount "OUTSTANDING IN THE OUNTS". / /
CERTIFIEESTHAT ASSET Cl D AND FO%CORRECT. 1 {
[ "y F,
S !
Date : 04/05/2020 Gene: er =, Chartered Accnu@‘ N
»
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

CA19-A
CA-19A SUMMARY FARTICULARS AND CURSSIFIEATION OF UNREACISED (NCOME AS ON ~HimalEnan {Local Gurrency)
DUE FRGW OTHERS
ALLOCATION OF ADVANCES! DUE FROM BILLS PURCHASED SYNDICATED OTHERS SUB-TOTAL STAFF GRAND TOTAL
ASSET CLASSIFICAYION BANKS DISGOUNTED LOANS
1 2 3 4 3 ] 7.80 500
I ALLOCATION OF ADVANCES
it SECURED BY TANGIBLE ASSETS 367,885,243.58 367,885,243.58 367,885,243.58
i) COVERED BY GUARANTEES [ {a) +(b} +{¢)] 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.60 .00 .00 0.0
a) BANKS 0.00 0.00
b} GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00
C) DICGC{ECGE I CGFSE 0.00 0.00
i UNSECURED 719,395.95 719,395.95 il 9.395.95‘
TOTAL -1 *{'i+ii+iii} 0.60 .00 36§,604,639.53 368,604,639.53 0.00 368,604,639.53
Il. ASSET CLASSIFICATION
[g) STAMDARD ASSETS { a1 =a2) 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
al _Std Assets (other than a2) under asset code 11 0.00 0.00
a2 Sid Assels idenlified for 30 days default under asset coda 12 0.00 0.00
[h} SUB-STANDARD ASSETS {b1+E%) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,015,131.39 7,015,431.39 0.00 7,0M5,131.39
(&) Secured Advance {AC 21) 701513139 7,015,131.29 7,015,131.39
{b2) Unsecured Advance [AC22) 0.00 0.00
¢] DOUBTFULASSETS {cl+c2+c3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
c1 Doubiful assets uplo 1year  (AGC 31) 0.00 0.00
2 Dobt assels > 7 year upto 3 years (AC 32) 0.00 0.00
c3 OnDaubtful Assets ahove 3 years (AC 33) 0.00 0.00
d) LOSS ASSETS {AC40) 361,589,508.14 361,%89,508.14 361,589,508.14
TOTAL-I * [{a}+(b) +{c)+{d}] 0.00 0.00 000 368,604,639.53 368,604,639.53 0.00 368,604,639.53
{A) BREAK-UP OF [B) INTEREST CHARGEAELE
[} TYPE OF FACILITY UNREALISED INCOME BUT NOT CHARGED [N NPA AJCS
{#) BILLS PURCHASED/DISCOUNTED XK XKKRXAK
[(a)_INDIAN 0.00
[(b) FOREIGN 0.00
2} CASHCREDIF, OVERDRAFTS & LOANS REPAYABLE ON DEMAND 96,683,308.07
{3} TERM LDANS 271,805,992.36
TOTAL Refer Note {1 > 368,489,300.43 .00

NOTE 1:GRAND TOTAL IN COLUMN 8 SHOULD AGREE WITH EACH OTHER AS WELL AS THE AGGREGATE OF AMOUNT REPORTET IN COLUMNS 6 AND 7 OF CA16 {Part Iy

Date : 04/05/2020

Geaneral lﬁanager

5 G-




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA] LTD
31-03-2020

ETATEMERT-0F BROALEM cAtt A 158) &5 0s 5 ki

3 4

H

&

Amount in Local Curency

(€A 198 ) 7 3 ] 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ASSET INTEREST REALISABLE | DESCRIPTIONS | PROVISION PROVISION
CATEGORY |EXACT DATE HELD IN NET VALUEOF | OF REALISABLE | REQUIREDAS | REQUIREDAS  |HIGHER OF EXCESS
SR NATURE OF SANCTIONED  [(S5/0102, [SINCEAC. | AGGREGATE SUSPENSE BALANCE SECURITY | VALUEOF | PERLMAS PER IFRS TWO PROVISION SHORTFALL

NOJACCOUNT TITLE FAGILITY { LIMIT D3ty IS NPA BALANGE ACCOUNT @) - (By+(BA) (Rvs) | _ SECURITY | AUDITORS NORMS (12) 7 (33} HELD (15) - (14}
1|AKS LIMITED o) 750,000,000,00 L 31102017 824,561,11027|  1,825314.60 B12,735.895.67 358504,830,55 BUILDING 580,634,070.07 580634.070.07 |  580,634,070.07 | 560,634 070.07 ,
2[AKS LMiTED i 130,000,000.00 L 31AC/26T7 108,102,156.77 4.610,518.17 103.491,633.60 47 000,937.73 BUILDING 72,600,187.30 72,600,187,30 72,500,187 30 72,600,157.30 B
a[aks LMITED N 270,000,000.00 3H1GI2017 193,232 851,07 8.241,310.45 184,991,540,62 84,014,283.07 | __ BUILDING 129,773,001.17 129,773,001.7 | 128.773001.17 129.773,001.17 -
4{aks LmITED TL 400,000,000.060 L 311072017 332,673,761.25 14,188,413 29 318,485,347.96 144,640,76576 | BUILDING 22341994315 | 22341904315 | 223419.943.15 | 223419043, N
§{AK'S LIMITED TL 800,000,0C0.00 L 2111072077 872,239,419.00] _ 36.923481.00 835,315,938.00 379,234,530.00 | BUALDING 686,063 357 4 5B6,063,357.49 | 686,063,357.49 | 586,063,357 4 -
6 [AZIZ SADRUDIN BHALOD oL 230,370,000.00 L 31/0772017 192,918.576.80 461,846.70 192,466,730.10 189,686,000.00 |~ APARTMENT 20,371,844.2 20,371,944.27 20,371,944.27 20,371,844, 27 -
7|DAVID SIMON MZENA oo 200,000,000.00 D1 31/08/2019 225 139,843 16 000 225,139,843.16 262,000,000.00] _ BUILDING 56,334,950.3 56,334 950.85 56.334.950.85 56,334 950 85 N
8|F.BE:MFASHION COMPANY _[TL 128,000,000.00 S5 20/11/2019 128.779.902.3 6.491,081.44 121,788,820,94 186,000,000.00| LAND PROPERTY 6,341,344 57 241,344 57 5241 344,57 5,241,344.57 .
9|GATEWAY FINANCIAL on 10,000,000.00 L 1112017 7,880,817.32 0.00 7.880.817.32 12.500.000.00 VEHICLE 3,853,983.06 853,983.06 3,853 3,853,983.06 -
10|GUSTAPH GABRIEL KAPGND|TL 5,206,000.00 L 301202016 3,702,302.11 120,786.11 1,561,516.00 9,000,00000] _ VEHICLE 710,516,00 718,516.00 710,516, 710,516.00 -
11 |KARIM HASSAN i 5,540,000.00 T 31212019 4,344,004.20 301,990,080 4.042,014.11 0.00 4.042,014.11 3.042,014.11 4,042,014, 4,042,.014.11 s
12 [KARIM HASSAN T 10,000,000.00 ES 311312019 5,669,282.47 330,335,651 5,338,606.86 5.148000.00]  VEHICLE ,150,879.23 .150,979.23 1,150,974, 1,160,979.23 s
13 [MANMUZUNGU INJECTION oD 400,900,000.00 L 311212017 485.106,716.57 ©,698,459.87 478,408.,256.70 445,000.000.00 | LAND PROPERTY | 191,697 667.17 181,697.657.17 | 19%,607 657. 191,697 667.17 N
14 [MAMUZUNGU INJEETION i 70,000,000.00 L 3111212017 25,982.165.77 3,447 14967 22,535 016,10 20,000,000.06 | LAND PROPERTY 649,146.46 9,649,146.45 9,649,146.48 9,649,146.46 .
15 [MAMUZUNGY INJECTION T 200,000,000.00 L 31122017 194,435,355.28|  5.796,454.98 168,638,960.31 71D.600.600.00_| LAND PROPERTY 33.337,269.07 33,337 260.07 33,337 269.07 3,337,269.07 -
2.772,000.00 L 31/07/2018 1.578,973.00 174,205.20 1,404,717.80 0.00 A04.717.60 1,404,717 80 1.404,717.80 A04.717.60 -
2,456.000.00 L 31/07/2018 1,275,567.98 121.148.54 1,155,419.44 .00 155.419.44 1,155,418.44 1,165,419.44 155.419.44 -
30,000.000.00 L 10772018 19,762,396.94 3,114,105,00 16,648,221.94 10,000,000 00| i AND PROPERTY 6689,363.44 6,689,363.44 6,689,363.44 6,680,263.44 -
448,000,000.00 L 712018 469,336,085.06]  73.777,091.00 395,569,004,06 230,000,000.06] LAND PROPERTY| __215,156,898.07 215,156,820.07 | 215,156.829.07 | 215.156.828.07 .
20{PONCIAN BENGESH T 5,000,000.00 L N2i2619 1,770,396.53) 122,052 17 1,648,346.71 0.00 1,848,346 71 1,648,346.71 1.648,346.71 1,648,346 71 p
21|PONCIAN BENGESI TL 5,000,000.00 S5 F12/2618 3,580 732.00 193,654.34 3,387,077.66 8,000,00000] _ VEHICLE 487,201 12 497,701.12 49720112 | 49720112 -
22[SIMBA WINES LIMITED oD 40,000,000.00 L FEK2/2018 43,814,560 85 o0 43,614,560.83 84,000,00000] __STOCKS 16,554,234.58 16,554,234 58 16,554, 234.58 16,554,234.58 .
23[SWAHILI TRAVEL SERVICES |oD 50,000,006.00 L 31/07/2018 53,703,341.83, 0.00 53,703,341.83 90.060,000.00] LAND PROPERTY 9,891,385.05 9,891,385.05 9,891,385,05 ,B91,385.05 -
24[SWAHILI TRAVEL SERVICES [TL 50,000,000.00 L 31/0772018 41,154.598.98 1,633,450.95 39,521,138,02 72,000,000.00f LAND PROPERTY 7.146,639.03 7.146.839.03 7,146,833 03 145,839.03 ~
25[SWAHILI TRAVEL SERVICES {TL 466,000,000,00 L 31/07/2018 376,821,939.68] 37 966.550.89 337,853,388.79 493,000,000.00] LAND PROPERTY 51,988,328.70 51,988.325.70 51,988,328.70 51,988,328.70 -
26[TROPICAL FOODS LIMITED [TL 2,527,806,000 00 L 30/11/2018| 1,508,747, 149.50‘ 132,063,289 50 1,376,683,580.00 8,600,000,000 00| LAND PRGPERTY 1.376,683.88 1,376,799.29 1,376,683.88 376.653.88 N
6,124,614,890.06 | 368,604,539.53 5,756,010,269.53 | 11,933.727,.347.1% - 223238071275 | 223238982812 | 2232.380,712.78 | 2237 389.712.78 -

Date : 04/05/2020
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BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD

CA-19C
INFORMATION ON ACCOUNTS RESTRUCTURED FROM 01.04.2019 TO 31.12.2019

PART A : For Accounts with Fund Based Sanctioned Limit or Fund based outstanding

(whichever is greater) with Rs. 100 [acs and above. Amount in Local Currency
No of Aggregate oufstanding Provision required on
PARTICULARS Accounts ason 31.12.2019 account of NPY sacrifice
(Total) { Fund Based ) )
2 3

1. STANDARD ACCOUNTS 7.00 17,041,980,467.78 NIL

2z SUB-STANDARD ACCOUNTS

3 DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

PART B : For Accounts with Fund Based Sanctioned Limit or Fund based outstanding below Rs. 100 lacs .

o of Aggregate outstanding Provision required on
PARTICULARS Accounts as on 31.12.2019 sccountof NP‘\', saerifice
(Total) { Fund Based ) '
1 2 3
STANDARD ACCOUNTS P
. |sUB-STANDARD ACCOUNTS /
3. DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS o

Date: 07/01/2020

Note: 1 The following advances are excluded i) Personal and Consumer Loans ii ) Capital Market Exposures
tii) Commercial Real Estate Exposures and iv) Loss Assets, which are not eligible for restructuring. o
2 Separete communication from HO Credit Monitoring Department is sentf rther details of reng- \‘
done during the quarter tst April to 3‘lst,December 2019

Gerneral: l\%}/ MQHBQIM Chartereo\Ac 0u




[BANK OF IMDIA (TANZANIA}Y LTD ]

Amaount
Breakcup of Advances:- Asat
Scheduie - 9 31.03.2020
{In Lecal Currency)
LUINREALISED INTEREST AS PER PROVISION FOR NFA { |NET ADVANCES
A Particulars of Advances:- ADVANCES ASPERCA 19 |CA 19A GROSS ADVANCES |SCH -5)
(a} {h} ({a-b}=c {d) c-d=e
(i) Bills Purchased and Discounted
{ii} Cash Credits, Overdrafts and Loans repayable on demand 35,163,508,235.91 96,683,308.07{ 35,066,824,927.84 1,008,398,008.24| 35,066,824,927.84
{iii} Term Loans 40,094,646,308.14 271,921,231.46] 35,822,724,976.68 1,143,874,032 53| 38,724,326,968.44
Total {A) 75,258,154,544.05 368,604,639.52] 74,689,549,004.52 2.242.272,040.77| 72,647,277,863.75
B Security wise Break-up of Advances:-
{i) Secured by tangible assets 74,009,580,887.43 367.885,243.58) 73,641,695,643.85 2,234,021,542.71] 71,407,874,701.14
{includes advances against Book Debts) 0.00
{ii) Covered by Bank/Government Guarantees 1,008,632 058 65 1,008,532 ,058.65 0.00 1,008,632,058.65
{fii) Unsecured 240,041,597 .97 719,395.95 239,322 202.02 8.250,498.06 231,071,703.96
Total (B) 75,258,154,544.05 368,604,639.63| 74,889,549,904.52 2,242.272,040.77] 72,647,277.863.75
C Sectoral Classification of Advances:-
|. Advances in India
(i) Priority Sector 000
(if) Public Sectar 000
(iif) Banks 0.00
(iv) Others 0.00
Total (C-1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 040
lk. Advances outside India
(i) Due from Banks 050
(i} Due from Others 040
(a) Bills Purchased & Discountad 0.0
(k) Syndication Loans 0.G0
{c} Others 75,258,154,544.05 368,604,635.53| 74,889,549,004.52 2,242, 772,040.77] T2,647,277.863.75
Total (C-11) 75,258,154,544 .05 368,604,639.53| 74,889,549,904.52 2242,272,040.77) 72.647,277,863.75
Total {C)i.e. {C-1&C-N) 75,258,154,544.05 368,604,639.53| 74,889,549,904.52 2,242,272,040.77] 72,647,277.863.75
Notes:
Figures reported under total of A, B and C, should match with one another.
1. Figures reported in Gross Advances should tally with Schedute 9 (Form A) and CA19 Total
2. Figures reported in NPA Provisions should tally with Schedule 5 (Form A}
3. Figures reported in URI should tally with CA-16/CA_19A o~

."
Note: Duly Signed by authorised s fl

Narme
Designation :
Subsidiary : Bank of India(T) Ltd
Date . 04/05/2020




FOR ALL FOREIGN BRANCHES AND ALL POSITION MAINTAINING BRANCHES

BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OF CONTINGENT LIABILITIES IN RESPECT
OF INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY

ANNEXURE D

INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY

AS ON
"31/03/2020
4TH QUARTER
(Local Currency)

Liability on account of outstanding forward exchange contracts in respect of Inter-
Branch transaction nature only (Branch-wise details should be attached as per format
enclosed) - Annexure D1

K000
KGO

Guarantees given on behalf of Constituents in respect of Inter-Branch Transaction Nature orly (Branch-wisa
details sheuld be attached as per format enclosed) - Annexure D2

a) In India

b) OQuiside India

Acceptances, endorrsements and other obligations in respect of Inter-branch

a) Bank's Liability for Credits opened for Customers

b) Bank's Liability for confirming Credits

¢) Bank's Liabilities for Acceptances A/c. Customers

d) Liabilities for acceptances on behalf of Customers

Total of item V

0.00

Vi

Cther items for which the Bank is contingently liable in respect of Inter-Branch
Transaction Nature only (Branch-wise details should be attached)

XCOCKX

a) Interest Rate Swap (IRS) .

b) Currency Interest Rate Swap

¢) Others

Total of VI

0.00

Total lll to VI

0.00

General Manager




FOR ALL FOREIGN BRANCHES AND ALL POSITION MAINTAINING BRANCHES

ANNEXURE D 1

EANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

BREAK-UP OF ITEM Ill SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OF CONTINGENT LIABILITIES IN
RESPECT OF INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY

RE : STATEMENT OF FOREX FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACTS IN RESPECT OF INTER-BRANCH
TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY AS ON "31/03/2020

SR |INAME OF THE DATE OF ORIGINAL [PURCHASE MATURITY CURRENCY
NQ. IBRANCH CONTRACT OR SALE DATE AMOUNT
1
2
3
4
5
B
7
8
9
10
TOTAL 0.00
i O( prasEte,
”~
o S5
@Mﬁ% { b/ ’

General _s‘,w:m@mﬁ Managi ector Osmnm_.mnﬁ)onocim t

04.05, 2020
Date : +=40-2648




FOR ALL FOREIGN BRANCHES AND ALL POSITION MAINTAINING BRANCHES

ANNEXURED 2

BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

mxmb.,x-c_u OF ITEM IV SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OF CONTINGENT LIABILITIES IN
RESPECT OF INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY

RE: STATEMENT OF GUARANTEES GIVEN ON BEHALF OF CONSTITUENTS iN RESPECT OF
INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY i.e. ON THE BASIS OF COUNTER GUARANTEES

FROM OUR BRANCHES AS ON "31/03/2020
GUARANTEE

SR. |NAME OF THE ORIGINATING NAME OF THE CURRENCY
NO. |BRANCH DATE DUEDATE  |ACCOUNT AMOUNT

1

2

3

4

5

)

7

8

g

10
TOTAL 0.00
04,05 00020 - - w
Date : 10-48:2840 . / \__. BEs.
(A<
e o
= \k\ \ ./4! \

General Manager O:mnmﬁ\a )o,oocam:”\\

T
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ALL POSITION MAINTAINING BRANCHES ANNEXURE D3

BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OF CONTINGENT LIABILITIES IN RESPECT OF
INTER-BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY PART A

A) OFF BALANCE SHEET ITEMS (CONTINGENT AMOUNT CASH MARGIN/
LIABILITIES) IN RESPECT OF INTER-BRANCH QUTSTANDING DEPQOSIT/
TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY AS ON EAR-MARKED

"31/03/2020 DEPOSITS AVAILABLE
(Local Currency) AS SECURITY

[l. Liability on account of outstanding forward exchange contracts with original maturity of centracts

of Inter-Branch Transaction nature only (Branch-wise detalls shouid be attached) XOOOXX

a) 14 days or less

b) 15 days or more upto 1 year

c) Above 1 year & over upto 2 years

d) Above 2 years & over upto 5 years

g) Above 5 years
V. Gurantees given on behalf of Constituents supported by guarantees/letter of comfort of our Branches
i.e. Inter-Branch Transaction Nature only (Branch-wise details should be attached)

a) Against counter guarantees of our Branch
b} Financial Guarantees

c) Others
v, Acceptances, endarsements and Other Obligations in respect of Inter-Branch Transaction Nature
only (Branch-wise details should be attached) X000 3OO0

a) Bank's Liability for Credits opened for Customers
b) Bank's Liability for confirming credits

¢) Bank's Liabilities for Acceptances Alc. Customers

d) Liabilities for acceptance on behalf of Customers

Total of tem V 0.00 0.00
VI Other items for which the Bank is contingently liable in respect of Inter-Branch Transaction
Nature only (Branch-wise details should be attached) OO YOO
1|INTEREST RATE SWAP (IRS) Y0000 Y0000

a) 1 year or less
b)Above 1 year & upio 5 vears

c) Above 5 years
2|CURRENCY INTEREST RATE SWAP Y0000 X000

a) 1 year or less
b)Above 1 year & upto 5 years

c) Above 5 years
3|Other

Total of Vi 0.00 0.00
** Total [l to VI 0.00 0.00

Note : TOTAL OF EACH ITEM SHOULD TALLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE ITEMS OF ANNEXURE D
IN RESPECT OF INTER BRANCH TRANSACTION NATURE ONLY.

b Total ill to Vi should tally with Contingent Liabilities as per ANNEXURE D S/ ] ¥
of inter-branch transaction nature only. i / \\
: ( / ,
Aleo5, 2R : _ \ N \A/\
Date ¢ “je-t-2070 / . N\ LT

b

4 ﬁ — o N p - ..\H ), ) A
General Manger Chief Executive o:mﬂﬁmaa >ooo:€m§m



FOR ALL FOREIGN BRANCHES AND ALL POSITION MAINTAINING BRANCHES

ANNEXURE D 5
From: To:
BANK CF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD
Additional Information of Schedule 12 Contingent Liabilities item Il & Vi for the 4TH QUARTER "31/03/2020
OUTSTANDING FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACTS
Cash Margin/
Deposit / Inter-Bank
Item Il Schedule 12 Ear-marked Cross Other
Liability on account of outstanding forward  [Merchant deposit Inter-Branch Currency Inter-Bank
exchange contracts with criginal maturity of |Contracts available Contracts Contracis Contracts Total
LA) {B) (€ (D} A+B+C+D
0,00
a) 1 Year orlgss 0.00
0.00
b) [Over 1 years upto 5 vears 0.00
g} |Qver 5 years 0.00
TOTAL M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RATE SWAP CONTRACGTS & DERIVATIVES CONTRACTS IF ANY
Cash Margin/ i
Deposit / Inter-Bank
Item VI Schedule 12 Ear-marked Cross Cther
Interest Rate Swap Contracts and other Merchant deposit Inter-Branch Currency Inter-Bank
derivatives contracts if ary. Contracts available Contracts Contracts Contragts Tolal
(A} (B) (C} { D) A+B+C+D
c.0c0
a) 1 year or less 0.00
b) {Over 1 year upto 5 vears 0.00
C.00
C.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
¢)  [Dver 5 years 0.00
TOTAL IV 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
Note:
1.00 Treasury Branch issues FCNR Contracts al notiona! rate. Such contracts should be given separately as a
foot note and should not be reported under Merchant Contracts. ; —
* 2 Total Il Column i.e. Total A+B+C+D should tally with the total shown in Schedule 12 and annexure to \\\\ N
Schecule 12 item Ill in Form A Vs v )
** 3 Total VI Column i.e. Tetal A+B+C+D should tally with the total shown in Schedule 12 and annexure to \\ o

Date

Schedule 12 item VI under Interest Rate Swap in Form “A',

0405, 2020
LW ARBEHE

General Manager




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD
Break-up of Investments as on 31.03.2020 for calculation of CRAR

HELD TO MATURITY { HTM )

Sr,
No

Category

Risk
Weight

Book Value
{(HTM)

Value net of
depreclation

%

(W]

(3) [1-2]

SLR Investments

—

Investmants in Government securities (insluding
special securities and pledge securitias)

0

ha

Investmaents in other approved securities guarantaed
by Central/State Government

<

investments in other approved securities where
payment of interest and repayment of principal are not
guaranteed by Centrai/State Govi.

20

o~

Recapitalisation Bonds

0.0¢

Other Debt Securities

HXXXX

KX

Loyl

Investments in other securities where payment of
interest and repayment of principal are guaranteed by
Central/State Government {will include Indira/Kisan
Vikas Patra and Bends/Debentures where payment of
Interest and principal is guaranteed by Central Govt.

51.188,658,577.91

51,188,858,577.91

()

Investments in Government guaranteed securities of
Government Undertakings which do nef form part of
the approved market borrowing programme

20

-

State Government guaranieed other securities which
have become NPA.

100

0.00

0

Investments in bonds issued by banks

20

0.00

w

Investments in securities which are guaranteed by the
banks as to payment of interest and repayment of
principal

20

0.00

10

Investments in subordinated debt/bonds of other
banks PFls for their Tier-Il Capital

100

0.00

1

-

Investment in SIDBI/ NABARD Bonds in lieu of
shortfall in priority sector lendings

100

0.00

12

Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS) of
rasidential asssts of Housing finance Companias
{HFCs) which are recognised and supservised by
National Housing Bank. (subjact to satisfying terms
and conditions giver in Annexure 8c to above RBI
Circular)

75

0.00

1

0

Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS) &
other securitised exposure backed by mortgage on
commercial real estate

180

1

o~

tnvestment In Securitised paper pertaining to an
infrastructure facility. (subject to satisfying terms and
conditions given In Annexure 3 to above RBI Circular)

50

1

o

Investrments in debentures/bonds/security receipts/
Pass Through Certificates issued by Securitisation
Company/Reconstruction Company

100

1

=2

Direct Invesiments in equity shares,convertible 'Bonds
and Debentures' and units of equity oriented mutual
funds.

180

17

All other investments

100

0.00

18

Foreign Investments

100

0.00

19

Other participations (OF)

100

0.00

TOTAL

51,188,868,677.91

51,188,858,577.91

Investmentis in subsidiaries fioint ventures

0.00

fe: 1

Date :

Above amﬁm:\?m:o:a be submitted separately for

General mm_.

04/08/2020

-

/AFS/HET oma@o‘%&oé with 2 Symmary




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD
Break-up of investments as on 31.03.2020 for calcutation of CRAR

AVAILABLE FOR SALE

Sr. Risk Book Value | Provision AFS | wvalue net of
. Cafi 0
No. ategory Weight AFS depreciation
% (1} (2) (33[1-2]
SLR Investments
1[Investments in Government securities (including 0 0.00
special securities and pledge securities)
2|investments in other approved securities guarantead 0,00
by Central/Siate Government 0
3|investments in other approved securities where 20 0.00

payment of interest and repayment of principal are not
guaranteed by Central/State Govt.

Recapitalisation Bonds 0 0.00
Other Debt Securities T XK HOOKKX HHKXK
Investments in other securities where payment of 0.00
interest and repayment of principal are guaranteed by
Central/State Government (will inciude indira/Kisan
\ikas Patra and Bonds/Debentures where payment of
interest and principal is guaranteed by Central Govi.

-

o

8lInvestments in Government guaranteed securities of 20 0.00
Government Undertakings which do not form part of
the approved market borrowing programme

State Government guaranteed other securities which 100 0.00
have become NPA.

Investments in bonds issued by banks 20 0.00

-~

o3

©

Investments in securitizs which are guaranteed by the 0.00
banks as to payment of interest and repayment of 20
principal
Investments in subordinated debt/conds of other 100 0.00
banks PFls for their Tier-l Capital
Investment in SIDBI/ NABARD Bonds in ligu of 0,00
shortfall in priority secter lendings 100
Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS) of 75 0.00
residential assets of Housing finance Companies
{HFCs) which are recognised and supervised by
National Housing Bank. (subject to satisfying terms
and conditions given in Annexure 2¢ to above RBI
Circular

13(Invesiment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS) & 150 0.00
other securitised exposure backed by mortgage on
commercial real estale

14|Investment in Securitised paper pertaining to an 0.00
infrastructure facifity. (subject to satisfying terms and

1

[=]

1

-

1

[

conditions given in Annexure 3 to above RBI Circular) 50
15| Investments In debentures/bonds/security receipts/ 0.00
Pass Through Certificates issued by Securitisation 100
Company/Recenstruction Company
16| Direct Investments in equity shares,convertible 'Bends 0.00
and Debentures’ and units of equity oriented mutual 180
funds.
17| Al other investmanits 100 0.00
18|Forelgn Investments 100 0.00
19|Other participations (OP) 160 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments in subsidiaries /joint ventures 0.00

Note ; 1. Above amﬁmtfm:oc_g be submitted se ly for\HTIMIAF S/HFT categories m&\ézr a WVEE thereof,

General Mm:mum_‘ ’ Managihg Di Chartered »mg:ﬂm:ﬁ \ ) 11
Date : 04/05/2020 g

Wy 39 _




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD
Break-up of Investments as on 31.03.2020 for calculation of CRAR

HELD FOR TRADING

Sr. Risk Book Value | Provision HFT| wvajue net of
No. Category Weight HFT depreeiation
% (1 (2) (33[1-2
|SLR Investments
1|Investments in Government securities (including 0 0.00
special securities and pledge securities)
2|Investments in other approved securities guaranteed 0.00
by Central/State Government 0
3[Investments in other approved securities where 20 0.00
payment of interest and repayment of principal are not
guaranteed by Central/State Gowvt.
4|Recapitalisation Bonds 4] 0.00
Other Debt Securities KXXKX KHOXKX KRN
§|Investments in other securities where payment of 0.00
inferest and repayment of principal are guaranteed by
Central/State Government (will Include Indira/Kisan a
Vikas Patra and Bonds/Debentures where payment of
interest and principal is guaranteed by Central Govt.
&|Invesiments in Government guaranteed securities of 20 0.00
Government Undertakings which do not form part of
the approved market borrowing prograrmme
7|State Government guaranteed other securities which 100 C.00
have become NPA.
8|Investments In bonds issued by banks 20 0.00
9(Investments in securities which are guaranteed by the 0.00
barks as to payment of interest and repayment of 20
pringipal
10]Investments in suberdinated debt/bonds of other 100 0.00
banks PFIs for thelr Tier-ll Capital
11}Investment in SIDBI / NABARD Bonds i 00 0.00
shortfall in priority secter lendings 1
12|Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS} of 75 0.00
residential assets of Housing finance Companies
(HFCs) which are recognised and supervised by
Naticnal Housing Bank. (subject o satisfying terms
and conditions given in Annexure 2c to above RB!
Circular)
13|Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities {MBS) & 150 0.00
other securitised exposure backed by mortgage on
commercial real estate
14|Investment in Securitised paper pertaining to an 0.00
infrastructure facility, (subject i satisfving terms and 50
conditions given in Annexure 3 {0 above RB! Circular)
15(Investments in debentures/bonds/securily receipts/ 0.00
Pass Through Certificates issued by Securitisation 100
Company/Reconstruction Company
16|Direct Investrments in equity shares,convertible Bonds 0.00
and Debentures' and units of equity oriented mutual 180
funds.
17 |All cther investments 100 0.00
18 |Foreign investments 100 0.00
18 [Other participations (OP) 100 0.00
TOTAL C.00 0.00 0.00
Investmeanis in subsidiaries /oint veniures 0.00

Note : 1. Abcve detajls should be submitted separ, for /AFS/HFT categories with 2 @Eﬁﬁmaoﬁ.

g / -
o “ \\ \i 1\1 -~
ed Accountant |
Date : 04/05/2020 NN
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD
Break-up of Investments as on 31.03.2020 for cajculatlon of CRAR

SUMMARY
Sr. Risk Book Value Provision Value net of
No. Category Welght|  SUMMARY SUMMARY depreclation
% (1) {2} {31 [1-2]
BLR Investments
1 tHinvestments in Government securities (including 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
special securities and pledge securities)
2:Investmeants in other approved securities guaranteed £.00 0.00 0.00
by Central/State Government o
3|invesiments in other approved securities where 20 0.00 0.00 0.00
payment of interest and repayment of principal are not
guaranteed by Central/State Govt.
4|Recapitalisation Bonds 0 0.00 C.00 0.00
Other Debt Securities KOO JOKHX HHXAX
5|investments in other securities where payment of 51,188,858,577.91 0.00| 51,188,858,577.91
interest and repayment of principal are guaranteed by
Central/State Government (will include Indira/Kisan
Vikas Patra and Bonds/Debentures where payment of ¢
interest and principal is guaranteed by Central Govt.
6Investments in Government guaranieed securities of 20 0.00 0,00 0.00
Gavernment Undertakings which do not form parl of
the approved market borowing programme
7|State Gevernment guaranteed other securities which 100 0.00 Q.00 .00
have become NPA.
8|Investments in bonds issued by banks 20 0,00 0.00 0.00
8]investments in securities which are guaranteedq by the 0.00 0.00 0.00
banks as te payment of interest and repayment of 20 '
principal
10]Investments in subordinated debt/bonds of other banks [ 100 0.00 .00 0.00
PFls for thelr Tier-ll Capital
11|Investment in 3108}/ NABARD Bonds in lieu of 0.00 0.00 Q.00
shortfall in priority sector lendings 100
12 |Investment in Mortgage Backed Securities (MBS) of 75 0.00 0.00 Q.00
residential assets of Housing finance Companies
{HFCs) which are recognised and supervised by
National Housing Bank. (subject to satisfying terms
and conditions given in Annexure 2c to above RB|
Circular}
13!investment In Mortgage Backed Securitfes {MBS) & 1580 C.00 0.00 C.00
other securitised exposure backed by mortgage ch
commercial real estate
14|investment in Secul 0.00 0.00 0,00
infrastructure fac 50
conditions given in Annexure 3 to above RBI Circular)
15{Investments in debentures/bonds/securfty receipts/ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pass Through Certificates issued by Securi 100
Company/Reconstruction Company
18|Direct Investments in equity shares,convertible 'Bonds 0,00 0.00 0.00
and Debentures’ and units of equity criented mutual 150
funds.
17|All other investments 100 0.00 0.00 0.00
18|Foreign Investments 100 0.00 0.00 0.00
19| Qther participations {OP) 100 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL * and ** 51,168.858,577.81 0.00f 51,188,858,577.91
investments in subsidiaries fjoint ventures 0.00 0.00 0.00
* Total of Book Value of investment should tally with total of Schedule 8
** Total of Provisions shouid taly with "Resarve for Investment" { item IV-d of Scheduls 5
Note : 1. Above details should be submitted mmumv@ for HTM/AFS/HFT om\ﬁh&n‘%muoﬂadﬁs a summary thereof.
ko g |
- \ £
n|I_ \ B -\k SBK i \l
General Manager . e
\ ”
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BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA)} LTD
Break-up of Interest Accrued on Investments as on 31.03.2020

Sr.
No.

Category

Risk
Weight

Book Value

Provision

Value net of
depreciation

%

1)

1]

(3}11-2)

—_

Interest due/ Accrized cn Government Securities /
other approved Securities

0.00

1,437,819,362.37

1,437.819,362.37

>

Interest due ! Accrued on Government Guarantesd
s of Govi. Undertakings not forming part of
approved market borrowing programme /
unguaranteed other approved Securities

20.00

0.00

(23

Interest due / Accrued on State Govt. guaranteed
Securities of Govt. Undertakings not forming part of
approved market borrowing programme /
unguaranteed cther approved Securities

10C.00

s

Interest due/Accrued on State Government
guaranteed securities which have become NPA

100.0C

Lol

Interest accruad on investments in bonds issued by /
Securities guaranteed by other banks

20.00

Interest accrued -- All Others

100.00

167,647,075.70

167,647,076.70

TOTAL*

1,505,466,438.07

0.00

1,605,4566,438.07

Date :

* should tally with the total amount of interest on Investments included in

General Manager
04/05/2020

Interest Accrued [ltem Il of Schedula 11]




BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD

Major component of Consolidated Deferred Tax Assets & Liabilities

31.03.2020

Sr. No.

Particulars

Local Currency

Deferred Tax Assets

On account of timimng differences towards
provisions (Carry forward Loss)

448,911,800.01

Others

Total Deferred Tax Assefs (A)

448,911,800.01

Deferred Tax Liabilities

On account of the timing difference between
book depreciaiton and Income Tax depreciaiton

On account of depreciation on investment

On account of Interest accrued but not due

Other Dererred Tax Liabilities

Total Deferred Tax Liabilities (B)

Net Deferred Tax Assets / (Liabilities) (A-B)

448,911,800.01

Note: Duly Signed by authorised signatory

o

Name : Ashwani ar Negi

Designation: Man&ging Director y
Subsidiary : Bank of india(T) Ltd &
Date : 04-05-2020




JANUARY TO MARCH, 2020

BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

JANUARY NOTE : Previous day closing rate should be the next days opening rate
DATE _1-Jan-2020 2-Jan-2020] 3-Jan-2020| 530an-2020] 6-Jan-2020)  7Jan-2020| 8-Jan-2020
OPENING RATE 0.0000 £.0a80 2760.0000 0.0000 0.0000] Z269.0000 2989.0000
CLOSING RATE 0.0000 2288 0000 27690000 0.0000 2289.0000 ZZEO.0000 2289.0000
“8-Jan-2020 10-Jan-2020]  11-Jan-2020]  i2-Jan-2020 _14-Jan-2020]  16-Jan-2020  16-Jan-2020]  17-Jan-2020
2205 0000 2768 0000 22800000 0.0004 22690000 22890000 22850000 22890000,
ZZA5.0000 Z289.0000 0.0600 0.0000 2289 0000 2289.0000 2280 0000 22890000
18-Jan-2020 18-Jan-2020 20-Jan-2020]  2iJdan2020] 22 Jan-2020 23-Jan-2020 24-Jan-2020]  25.0an-2020|  26-Jan.2020
2260 D00 0.0000 00060 2760 0000 2266 0000 224g 00on Z2B0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 D.0000 2730 0000 22886000 2256,0000 27800000 0.0000 0.0000
2f-Jan-2020]  28-Jan-2020]  29-Jan-2020]  30.Jan-2020]
0.0000 22859.0000 Z2R9.0000 2285 (000
22690000 22A0.0000 2260,0000 2269 0000
FEBRUARY
DATE. | 1-Feb-2020]  2Fob-2020]  3-Feb-2020]  4-Fob-2020]  5Feb2020]  6-Feb.2020]  7-Feb-2020|  B-Feb.2020]
OPENING RATE 2285.0000 0.0000 00000 27800000 2285.0000 2280.0000 2258.0000
CLOSING RATE 0.0000 0.0000 2289,0000 2255 0000 22000000 22680000 0.0600
_ oFgh-2020]  1D:Feb-2020 11-Feb-2020|  12°Feb-2020]  13.Feb-2020 TaFob2020] _ 15Feb2020] 16/Foh2020 ~ 17-Feb-2020|
0.0000 D0.0000 225000040 2250,0000 22000000 2290.0000) .0000 0.0000
0.0000 2260.0000 22900000 2280.0000 22900000 0.0000 D.0000 22800000
18-Fob-2020] 18-Feh-2020]  20.Feb.2020 za'sFoh;idmu' _ 22-Feh-2020 _23-Fob-2020 24Feb-2020)  25Fob-2020)  26-Feb-2020) ‘
2240.0000 2280.0000 2790 0000 2590.0000 _ 00600 0.0000 2200.0000 22900000

1




2290 H00)

22000000

22800000

22900000

0.0000 0.0000 22060,0000 2280.0000 22850000
_27-Feb-2020)  38-Feb-2020|  28-Feh-2020
2205 0000 25R0.0000 22880000
2289 0000 22850000 0.0000
MARCH
DATE — 1Mar-2020| 2War2020]  3Mar-z020 4-Mar-2020 “5-Mar-2020]___ 6-Mar-2020) _ 7-Mar-2020 8-Mar-2020
OPENING RATE 00000 0.0000 2289,0000 22090000 22850000 2285.0000 2280000 0.0000
CLOSING RATE 00000 22859.0000 22680000 2200,0000 2280.0000 2750.0000 0.0000 0.0000
~ 8-Mar-2020 _ 10-Mar-2020) 11-Mar-2020 A2-Mar-2020 13-Mar-2020] 1d4-Mar-2020 15-Mar-2020)  16-Mar-2020) 17-Mar-2020
0,0000 2280.0000 2289.0000 2285.0000 2259.0000 22600000 00000 00000 22800000
22850000 2285.0000 2280,0000 2285 00060 2289.0000 0.0000 0.0000 2288.0000 2285 0000
1B-Mar-2030 _19:-Mar-2020)  20-Mar-2020| _ 24.War-2020]  22-Mar-2020 _23-Mar-2020 24-Mar-2020)  25Mar-2020]  26-Mar-2020
27880000 2289.0000 2280.0000 2235 0000 0.0000 0.0000 22890000 2289.0000 2209,0000
2780 0000 2283,0000 228850000 0.0000 0.0000 2289.0000 2289.0000 22800000 22890000
_ 2T-Maor-2020]  28-Mar-2020 29-Mar-2020]  30-Mar-2020(  31-Mar-2020
22600000 2290.0000 0,000 00000 2290.0000
2260, 00400 0 onog 0.0000 22900000 2480,0000
S
Name ®Ash
Designation: Managi .
Subsidiary of India{T) Ltd %ﬂ’_ﬁ

Date

: 04-05-2020




BANK OF INDIA (TANZANIA) LTD

Disclosure of related party items for the priod ended 31,02.2020 Amt in Local Currency
Entity Viz.
Subsidiarie, Key Relative of Key
Assaciate, Joint Management |Management
S.Na. |ltems Venture Personnel Personnel Total

Borrowing *

Deposits from Bank of India * 45,552,100,000 45,551,100,000

Deposit placed with Bank of India *

+ .

1

2

3

4|Advances
5|Investments
6

7

8

9

Lending in Call/Nctice/Term Money

Borrowings in Call/Nctice/Term Money

Sale of Government Securities/Treasury bills
Purchase of Government Securities/ Treasury bills
10|Fareign Currency Lending

11| Line of Credit *
12[{Non Funded Commitments
13|Leasing / HP arrangement availed
14|Leasing / HP arrangement provided
15|Purchase of Fixed Assets

16|5ale of Fixed Assets

17]Interest Paid

18/Interest Received

19| Dividend Recelved

20| Dividend Paid

21[Rendering of Services #
221Receiving of Services-{Mngt Rem) #

23|Management Contracts
24/Amount due to the Entity
25[Amount due from the Entity
26/Purchase of NPA

Total 45,551,100,000 45,551,100,00C

(+) The outstanding at the year end and maximum during the year to be disclosed
{#} Not for services like remittance facilities / locker facilities
(@) Whale time Directors of thé Board and CEOs of the Branches of entities

\
V4 }
Name : Ash / J
Designation naging Director f y )
Subsidiary : Bank of india(T) Ltd \ 1\.\ .A\\
Date 1 04-05-2020 \.\ ~ )
s



~ BANK OF INDIA {TANZANIA) LTD

Report on operation of Subsidiaries for the period ended 31.03.2020

{In Local Currency)

Particulars Amount in TZ$' Min

PartA  |sE EcT FINANCIAL PARAMETERS
Balance Sheet Footings (Total Assets) 154,984
Capital Funds* 34,725
Minimum Capital Prescribed by Regulators (if any) 15,000
Minimum Capital adequacy prescribed by regulaters (%) 14.50%
Capital Adeguacy ratio {Actual) (%) 41.61%
Notianal Capital Funds ** 21,500
Risk-Weighted Assets ¥* 83,452
Notional Capital Adequacy Ratio ** (%) 576
Capital & Reserves as in the Balance Sheet 35,652
Total Deposits 114,245
Total Borrowings (INCLUDES DEPOSITS)
Profit before Tax 2,665
Profit after Tax/Return 1,861
Surplus / (loss) on Profit & Loss A/c. carried forward 1,861
Return on Assets 120
Return en Equity 536
Totai Dividends paid (Declared & set aside to be paid after A.G.M) 387.00
Loans and advances-Gross 75,182]
Non Performing loans - Gross B, 125
Provisions held against Non Performing Loans 2,251
Total Investments Beok Value 51.188
Total Investment market value 51,139
Non Performing Investments 0
Provisions held against Non Performing Investments 0
Provision required against non-performing investments 0
Contingent Liabilities / Off Balance Sheet Exposures 5,455
REPORT ON JOINT VENTURES / ASSOCIATES / SUBSIDIARY

PARTB [LARGE EXPOSURES AND OWNERSHIP DETAILS
Large Credits {Substantial Exposures exceeding 10% of Capital funds)
No. of counterparties 11
Aggregate Exposures {Amount) 44,905
Aggregate Exposures { % of capital ) 12532
OWNERSHIP SUMMARY
Investment in Capital by Parent Bank {Amount) 21,500
% of shares held by Parent Bank 100%
% of Total Capital held by Parent Bank {Inci. Tier || Capital) 100%

* As defined by regulators of subsidiaries and / associates / Joint Ventures

** Calculated as per extant DBOD guidelines

Authorised Reporting Offitials

Name : Ash i Kumar Negi
Designation: Managing Director
Subsidiary : Bank of India(T) Ltd
Date : 04-05-2020




